
No. Pool Team                                  ST Team Manager Email                    Phone Level

1 K Bartlett Silver Hawks IL Brad Dennison dennison@prodigy.net (630) 702-5996 16-U

2 B BatSpeed Rebels IL Travis Hudgins premierfastpitch99@gmail.com (847) 530-4446 14-U

3 P Black Widows (MS) IL Matt Samuels usafmatthew@yahoo.com (618) 580-2478 18-U

4 I Black Widows (WL) IL Will Law litchfieldbaseball@consolidated.net (217) 556-8908 16-U

5 O Black Widows 96 IL Glenn Nicholls grndan@sbcglobal.net (618) 406-8642 18-U

6 A Black Widows 99 IL Jeff Brown Jbrown5656@gmail.com (618) 977-8665 14-U

7 I Blue Wave Fast Pitch (JB) IL Jen Burns lifesapitch17@yahoo.com (815) 263-2089 16-U

8 O Blue Wave Fast Pitch (LV) IL Lexie Vernon coachlexie@bluewavefastpitch.com (815) 530-0886 18-U

9 H BNGSA Angels IL Mike Wheeler bngsaangels98@aol.com (309) 660-2132 16-U

10 D Bombers Fastpitch IL Andrew Pacyga admin@bombersfastpitch.org (815) 822-8897 Prem

11 E Bull Sox Academy Il Kathy Young kyoung@bullsoxacademy.com (630) 965-9817 14-U

12 K Central IL Diamondstorm (JF) IL James Flowers jflowers93@hotmail.com (217) 242-1872 16-U

13 P Central IL Diamondstorm (KH) IL Kevin Hampton hampton1300@yahoo.com (309) 299-7032 18-U

14 E Champaign Blue Ice Elite IL Chris Rose chrisrose5@comcast.net (217) 898-5150 16-U

15 F Chicago Out Burst IL Bob Somogyi outburst007@aol.com (708) 220-1133 16-U

16 A Crown Point IN Kevin Martin kmartt1032@yahoo.com (219) 669-2890 14-U

17 N Cubs Fastpitch Red IL Rich Behrens rbehrens@bcsf.com (312) 286-9833 18-U

18 I Cubs Fastpitch White IL Robin Keathley info@cubsfastpitch.com (708) 369-1938 16-U

19 G Diamonds Softball Academy 97 IL Don Spohr donspohr@cmafh.com (847) 007-2708 16-U 

20 N Dirt Devils (CK) IL Chuck Kolotka kolotkas@aol.com (815) 258-1002 18-U

21 J Dirt Devils (GT) IL Gene Tracey dirtdevilsgt@gmail.com (312) 618-0489 16-U

22 Q DSA Premier IL Ted Juske tedjuske@yahoo.com (815) 276-4429 18-U

23 U Eastern Iowa Barracudas Black IA Steven R. Hull biocat777@yahoo.com (319) 471-0973 18-U

24 T Eastern Iowa Barracudas Purple IA Bryan Butler bbutler@riisria.com 309-235-4841 18-U

25 C EI Sports Facililty Sliders IA Kendy Bohlken kendybohlken@msn.com (319) 480-1947 Gold

26 U Elk Grove Heat (BW) IL Bill Weber hattrick112@comcast.net (847) 922-9188 18-U 

27 Q Elk Grove Heat (DN) IL Dave Nelson A3girls@aol.com (630) 670-5421 18-U

28 P Elmwood Park Lady Tigers IL Jim Kelley jkelley@osmworldwide.com (708) 362-0471 18-U

29 D Esprit (AH) MO Andy Heifner aheifner@aol.com (314) 223-1500 Prem

30 A Esprit (TH) IL Trace Hug kltempest@firesidefinancial.com (618) 407-7705 14-U

31 H Heartland Havoc 98 IL Jacob Bautisa havoc98.jb@gmail.com (309) 948-3698 16-U

32 B Heat Elite 99 IN Bill Bollinger bbollinger@harrisheat.com (574) 532-8743 14-U

33 J Huntley Red Raiders (AW) IL Alexandra Wulbecker wlbkr21@att.net (847) 337-2107 16-U

34 Q Huntley Red Raiders (ML) IL Matt Langton steelers7502@yahoo.com (847) 529-8885 18-U

35 U Hurricanes MO Russell Burks rjkmbb@aol.com (816) 721-7773 18-U

36 R Illinois Bash IL Dan Schumacher dans@illinoisbash.com (847) 660-9569 18-U

37 K Illinois Esprit (BL) IL Bob Lonsdale bob_lonsdale@yahoo.com (618) 610-1318 16-U

38 U Illinois Esprit (JC) IL Jim Corby fastpitch1214@att.net (618) 971-7954 18-U

39 U Illinois Esprit (KD) IL Kevin Deaton Trebe@gtec.com (618) 946-6077 18-U

40 R Illinois Impact IL Kent Szarabajka campkent2002@yahoo.com (847) 306-1547 18-U

41 N Indiana Xplosion (DG) IN Dave Gedde daveandnatgedde@aol.com (574) 400-2233 18-U

42 G Indiana Xplosion (RT) IN Robert Tashijan rtashijan@gmail.com (574) 401-2729 16-U 

43 O Indy Crush IN Ron Wilson leaders4life@sbcglobal.net (317) 902-9220 18-U
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44 D Iowa Blitz (AD) IA Adam DeCamp Dsheets@plumbsupply.com (515) 249-4362 Gold 

45 J Iowa Blitz (KK) IA Ken Ksiazek kksiazek@gmail.com (515) 418-8029 16-U

46 P Iowa Fury IA Rich Blonigan blonigan@mchsi.com (515) 321-2489 18-U

47 N Iowa Renegades Elite IA Rob Tennant ltennant@hickorytech.net (515) 344-0433 18-U

48 R Iowa Renegades Orange IA Kelly Blackford blackfordandassociates@gmail.com  (515) 988-0159 18-U

49 E Iowa Slammers Blue IA Tamara Larson tdlarson5@gmail.com (515) 681-6462 16-U

50 F Iowa Slammers Red IA Whitney Plein whitney.plein@gmail.com (319) 759-2251 16-U

51 L Kane County Xplosion IL Rick Lovestrand ctlovestrand@comcast.net (630) 417-7592 16-U

52 B KC Elite MO Steve Priddy hardingbrad@hotmail.com (816) 694-1585 14-U

53 S KC Peppers KS Greg Clinton gclinton01@msn.com (913) 626-7322 16-U

54 L Lake County Freedom IL Dave Vikartofsky dvikartofsky@ats4solutions.com (630) 209-8300 16-U

55 Q Lakeshore Fastpitch WI Mike Chase lakeshoreboss.mc@gmail.com (224) 538-8713 18-U

56 J Lemont Sizzlers IL Jackie Frey jmf1219@comcast.net (815) 529-6117 16-U

57 R Lincoln-Way Blue Wave IL Marty Metzger martz71@yahoo.com (602) 573-3722 18-U

58 E Mac-N-Seitz Select MO Sandy Warmund sw@reliantfin.com (816) 807-4006 16-U

59 R Midwest Elite Banshees IL Steven Ball Cherylgiancana@yahoo.com (630) 745-7974 18-U

60 D Midwest Sluggers 96 IL Jeff Redding Sluggersmidwest@aol.com (309) 737-8475 Prem

61 F Missouri Firestix Elite MO David Leonhart mofirestixelite@gmail.com (417) 838-1829 16-U

62 R Missouri Fury 96 MO Craig Huskey Craig.Huskey@newcenturyinc.net (636) 262-0085 18-U

63 J Missouri Fury 98 MO Matt McCrory mattmccrory79@yahoo.com (573) 754-2621 16-U

64 P Missouri Heat MO Craig Copeland moheat18U@gmail.com (314) 322-1369 18-U

65 L Missouri Triple Threat MO Tony Kirk lynetteu@gmail.com (636) 299-0019 16-U

66 H Missouri Warcats MO Greg Dart gregdart@att.net (636) 368-5089 16-U

67 Q Mizuno Crossfire IN Lee Minton softball426@gmail.com (317) 557-3582 18-U

68 S Mudd Dawgs Adrenaline IA Mark Bohr markb@thegraphicedge.com (319) 653-8187 18-U

69 F New Lenox Lightning IL Mark Klutcharch juniorfi@comcast.net (708) 372-7330 16-U

70 L New Lenox Power IL Larry Semour jlseymour@sbcglobal.net (708) 743-1729 16-U

71 M Northern Illinois Lightning (EW) IL Elrissa Wisniewski lispitch@aol.com (847) 477-3733 16-U

72 S Northern Illinois Lightning (JC) IL Jaci Corn jacicorn@gmail.com (630) 338-6257 18-U

73 H NWI White Sox IN Rick Ranieri Danaslick@comcast.net (219) 613-3476 16-U

74 C Originals ('95) Jeffries MO Jeff Jeffries jeffriesjjkk@msn.com (816) 668-0830 18-U

75 E Originals (EB) MO Ed Woelbel woelbel@att.net (816) 797-5153 16-U

76 G Orland Park A's (AS) Ashley Sunshine Ashley@s2breakthrough.com (215) 920-5115 16-U

77 C Orland Park A's (JP) IL Jason Parrott  jparrott3@comcast.net (708) 601-2592 18-U

78 J Orland Park A's (JS) IL John Shimkus CoachJohn1227@comcast.net (815) 210-7715 16-U

79 S Orland Park Magic IL Jim Rizzo orlandparkmagic@comcast.net (708) 954-7556 18-U

80 U Patriots MO Kelly Boehmer kaboehmer@msn.com (314) 740-5435 18-U

81 E Phoenix IN Lisa Thomas lthomas862@msn.com (219) 707-9653 16-U

82 B Plainfield Twisters (DD) WI Dan Deacon pac_vpsoftball@comcast.net (815) 274-5660 14-U

83 M Plainfield Twisters (DH) IL Derek Holmes dereksteven@comcast.net (815) 545-8476 16-U

84 T Quad City Firebirds '96' IL Steve Osborne gcfirebirds96@gmail.com (309) 854-2788 18-U

85 H Redbirds IL Tom St.Germain tstgermain@edsal.com (708) 932-3487 16-U

86 T Rockers Black IL Pete Catalano pjcat33@aol.com (847) 624-2571 18-U
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87 C S.E. Iowa Allstarts Red IA Bob Larsen merlem@hawkeyebrokerage.com (319) 330-2990 Gold

88 A Schaumburg Sluggers 99 IL Mark Gadomski mark.gadomski@sbcglobal.net (224) 659-3226 14-U

89 D Southern Express 96 IL Theron Rushing mrushing@siu.edu (618) 559-1640 Gold 

90 F Southern IL Crush IL Paul Mollet crushsoftball97@gmail.com (618) 779-9404 16-U

91 A Southern IL Dirt Dawgs (JD) IL Jimmy Dodd dodd.jimmy@hotmail.com (618) 889-6249 14-U

92 G Southern IL Dirt Dawgs (MK) IL Matt Know matt.knox@conti-na.com (618) 237-9690 16-U

93 L St. Louis Angels MO Michael Winkler michaelwinkler@att.net (314) 575-5485 16-U

94 P St. Louis Extreme Elite (HF) MO Heather Fleming jayheat@sbcglobal.net (314) 704-2545 18-U

95 K St. Louis Extreme Elite (NY) MO Ninya Ybara ninyay@gmail.com (636) 222-0903 16-U

96 S St. Louis Fusion (GP) MO Gerry Pollard gman564@aol.com (636) 262-9011 16-U

97 G St. Louis Fusion (MF) MO Michael Fields mike_fields@inbox.com (217) 341-1306 16-U

98 I St. Louis Gamers MO Jessica Long jlong9011@gmail.com 636-497-5258 16-U

99 O St. Louis Illusions (IB) MO Ira Bergman ibergman@bergman-schraier.com (314) 496-7952 18-U

100 Q St. Louis Illusions (WE) MO Wayne Eveland weveland@guardianml.com (314) 922-3174 18-U

101 S St. Louis Impact MO Melissa Schroll stlimpact@hotmail.com (314) 602-0852 18-U

102 K St. Louis Nemesis MO Dan Lane dan@rockwoodcapital.com (314) 780-0855 16-U

103 T St. Louis Pride Softball MO Mitch Thomas david.m1.thomas@citi.com (314) 974-4602 18-U

104 K St. Louis Sluggers IL Annie Dillinger adillinger22@gmail.com (314) 303-3383 16-U

105 M Stars Elite MO Jared Hotop jhotop@gmail.com (573) 768-1165 16-U

106 C Stateline Fury IL Aaron M. Moore aaron.moore@chicagobandits.com (720) 318-1205 Gold

107 N Stone City Sharks IL Ed Serdar hurler13@att.net (815) 953-2314 18-U

108 M Taylor Made Titans (JB) IL Jim Boudreau louskid5@comcast.net (630) 310-9514 16-U

109 N Team Worth 96 TN Scott Greer chethe1@comcast.net (615) 948-2888 18-U

110 OPEN Texas Avengers TX Tony Fitzgerald tonyfitz74@gmail.com (214) 213-6333 16-U

111 O The Hitting Center (BE) IL Bob Esperum besperum@hittingcentersoftball.com (217) 206-5579 18-U

112 G The Hitting Center (BS) IL Brad Sturdy sturdy32@yahoo.com (217) 725-5443 16-U

113 M Tinley Park Rockers Gold IL Joe Chimienti rxjac1@sbcglobal.net (708) 606-0417 16-U

114 M Vernon Hills Stingers IL Dave Doerhoefer d.doerhoefer@comcast.net (847) 489-8793 16-U

115 T Warren Wave IL Lou Belletini lou@bakessteel.com (847) 456-3998 18-U

116 F Wheatland Spikes IL Mike Calabrese Mrieknea@aol.com (630) 430-8011 16-U

117 A WI Lightning (EA) WI Eric Alexander bigge74@wi.rr.com (262) 515-1438 14-U

118 B WI Lightning (GR) WI Greg Regnier gregregnier13@yahoo.com (815) 560-1472 14-U

119 I WI Sparks WI Jeff Bonnin JCKRBONN@aol.com (262) 818-9008 16-U

120 H Windy City Ice (BG) IL Bill Graffeo 13billyg@att.net (708) 829-4411 16-U

121 I Windy City Ice (FB) IL Fred Barrios coachfred03@yahoo.com (708) 536-3991 16-U

122 T Windy City Ice (KM) IL Kevin McCutcheon mccutcheonk@comcast.net (630) 743-9544 18-U

123 L Windy City Ice (TS) IL Todd Swaw toddsslc@aol.com (708) 243-1288 16-U

124 C Wisconsin Twisters WI Rick Ballew rballew@neo-brake.com (414) 704-0290 Gold

125 B Wisconsin Wild WI Mark Lipinski thelipinski4@aol.com (414) 762-1512 14-U

126 O Wisconsin Xplozion WI Jeff Gartland J.gart@sbcglobal.net (920) 650-3294 18-U

127 D Worth Prospects TN Jody Sigler tnprospects@aol.com (901) 628-6271 Gold 
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Pool A Place W L T Pool B Place W L T Pool C Place W L T

1 Black Widows 99 1 Heat Elite 99 1 EI Sports Facililty Sliders

2 Crown Point 2 KC Elite 2 Originals ('95) Jeffries

3 Esprit (TH) 3 Plainfield Twisters (DD) 3 Orland Park A's (JP)

4 Schaumburg Sluggers 99 4 BatSpeed Rebels 4 S.E. Iowa Allstarts Red

5 Southern IL Dirt Dawgs (JD) 5 WI Lightning (GR) 5 Stateline Fury

6 WI Lightning (EA) 6 Wisconsin Wild 6 Wisconsin Twisters 

Pool D Place W L T Pool E Place W L T Pool F Place W L T

1 Bombers Fastpitch 1 Bull Sox Academy 1 Chicago Out Burst 

2 Esprit (AH) 2 Champaign Blue Ice 2 Iowa Slammers Red

3 Iowa Blitz (AD) 3 Iowa Slammers Blue 3 Missouri Firestix Elite

4 Midwest Sluggers 96 4 Mac-N-Seitz Select 4 New Lenox Lightning

5 Southern Express 96 5 Originals (EB) 5 Southern IL Crush

6 Worth Prospects 6 Phoenix 6 Wheatland Spikes 

Pool G Place W L T Pool H Place W L T Pool I Place W L T

1 Diamonds Softball Academy 97 1 BNGSA Angels 1 Black Widows (WL)

2 Indiana Xplosion (RT) 2 Heartland Havoc 98 2 Blue Wave Fast Pitch (JB)

3 Orland Park A's (AS) 3 Missouri Warcats 3 Cubs Fastpitch White

4 Southern IL Dirt Dawgs (MK) 4 NWI White Sox 4 St. Louis Gamers

5 St. Louis Fusion (MF) 5 Redbirds 5 WI Sparks

6 The Hitting Center (BS) 6 Windy City Ice (BG) 6 Windy City Ice (FB)



Pool J Place W L T Pool K Place W L T Pool L Place W L T

1 Dirt Devils (GT) 1 Bartlett Silver Hawks 1 Kane County Xplosion 

2 Huntley Red Raiders (AW) 2 Central IL Diamondstorm (JF) 2 Lake County Freedom

3 Iowa Blitz (KK) 3 Illinois Esprit (BL) 3 Missouri Triple Threat 

4 Lemont Sizzlers 4 St. Louis Extreme Elite (NY) 4 New Lenox Power

5 Missouri Fury 98 5 St. Louis Nemesis 5 St. Louis Angels 

6 Orland Park A's (JS) 6 St. Louis Sluggers 6 Windy City Ice (TS)

Pool M Place W L T Pool N Place W L T Pool O Place W L T

1 Northern Illinois Lightning (EW)
 1 Cubs Fastpitch Red 1 Black Widows 96

2 Plainfield Twisters (DH) 2 Dirt Devils (CK) 2 Blue Wave Fast Pitch (LV)

3 Stars Elite 3 Indiana Xplosion (DG) 3 Indy Crush

4 Taylor Made Titans (JB) 4 Iowa Renegades Elite 4 St. Louis Illusions (IB)

5 Tinley Park Rockers Gold 5 Stone City Sharks 5 The Hitting Center (BE)

6 Vernon Hills Stingers 6 Team Worth 96 6 Wisconsin Xplozion

  

Pool P Place W L T Pool Q Place W L T Pool R Place W L T

1 Black Widows (MS) 1 DSA Premier 1 Illinois Impact

2 Central IL Diamondstorm (KH) 2 Elk Grove Heat (DN) 2 Iowa Renegades Orange

3 Elmwood Park Lady Tigers  3 Huntley Red Raiders (ML)  3 Lincoln-Way Blue Wave  

4 Iowa Fury 4 Lakeshore Fastpitch 4 Midwest Elite Banshees 

5 Missouri Heat 5 Mizuno Crossfire 5 Missouri Fury 96

6 St. Louis Extreme Elite (HF) 6 St. Louis Illusions (WE) 6 Illinois Bash 



  

Pool S Place W L T Pool T Place W L T Pool U Place W L T

1 KC Peppers 1 Eastern Iowa Barracudas Purple 1 Eastern Iowa Barracudas Black

2 Mudd Dawgs Adrenaline 2 Quad City Firebirds '96' 2 Elk Grove Heat (BW)

3 Northern Illinois Lightning (JC) 3 Rockers Black 3 Hurricanes

4 Orland Park Magic 4 St. Louis Pride Softball 4 Illinois Esprit (JC) 

5 St. Louis Fusion (GP) 5 Warren Wave 5 Illinois Esprit (KD)

6 St. Louis Impact 6 Windy City Ice (KM) 6 Patriots



3rd Base Dugout 1st Base Dugout
Game Pool Teams  Teams Time Field

1 A1 Black Widows 99 vs Esprit (TH) 8:00 A.M. C1

2 A2 Crown Point vs Schaumburg Sluggers 99 8:00 A.M. C2

3 A3 Southern IL Dirt Dawgs (JD) vs WI Lightning (EA) 8:00 A.M. C3

4 B1 Heat Elite 99 vs Plainfield Twisters (DD) 8:00 A.M. D1

5 B2 KC Elite vs BatSpeed Rebels 8:00 A.M. D2

6 B3 WI Lightning (GR) vs Wisconsin Wild 8:00 A.M. D3

7 C1 EI Sports Facililty Sliders vs Orland Park A's (JP) 8:00 A.M. D4

8 C2 Originals ('95) Jeffries vs S.E. Iowa Allstarts Red 8:00 A.M. E1

9 C3 Stateline Fury vs Wisconsin Twisters 8:00 A.M. E2

10 D1 Bombers Fastpitch vs Iowa Blitz (AD) 8:00 A.M. E3

11 D2 Esprit (AH) vs Midwest Sluggers 96 8:00 A.M. E4

12 D3 Southern Express 96 vs Worth Prospects 8:00 A.M. F1

13 E1 Bull Sox Academy vs Iowa Slammers Blue 8:00 A.M. F2

14 E2 Champaign Blue Ice Elite vs Mac-N-Seitz Select 8:00 A.M. F3

15 E3 Originals (EB) vs Phoenix 8:00 A.M. F4

16 F1 Chicago Out Burst vs Missouri Firestix Elite 9:30 A.M. C1

17 F2 Iowa Slammers Red vs New Lenox Lightning 9:30 A.M. C2

18 OPEN vs OPEN 9:30 A.M. C3

19 G1 Diamonds Softball Academy 97 vs Orland Park A's (AS) 9:30 A.M. D1

20 G2 Indiana Xplosion (RT) vs Southern IL Dirt Dawgs (MK) 9:30 A.M. D2

21 G3 St. Louis Fusion (MF) vs The Hitting Center (BS) 9:30 A.M. D3

22 H1 BNGSA Angels vs Missouri Warcats 9:30 A.M. D4

23 H2 Heartland Havoc 98 vs NWI White Sox 9:30 A.M. E1

 ** Home Team 3rd
Friday



3rd Base Dugout 1st Base Dugout
Game Pool Teams  Teams Time Field
 ** Home Team 3rd
Friday

24 H3 Redbirds vs Windy City Ice (BG) 9:30 A.M. E2

25 I1 Black Widows (WL) vs Cubs Fastpitch White 9:30 A.M. E3

26 I2 Blue Wave Fast Pitch (JB) vs St. Louis Gamers 9:30 A.M. E4

27 I3 WI Sparks vs Windy City Ice (FB) 9:30 A.M. F1

28 J1 Dirt Devils (GT) vs Iowa Blitz (KK) 9:30 A.M. F2

29 J2 Huntley Red Raiders (AW) vs Lemont Sizzlers 9:30 A.M. F3

30 J3 Missouri Fury 98 vs Orland Park A's (JS) 9:30 A.M. F4

31 New Lenox Lightning (MK) vs HEAT Elite 99 11:00 A.M. C1

32 K1 Bartlett Silver Hawks vs Illinois Esprit (BL) 11:00 A.M. C2

33 K2 Central IL Diamondstorm (JF) vs St. Louis Extreme Elite (NY) 11:00 A.M. C3

34 K3 St. Louis Nemesis vs St. Louis Sluggers 11:00 A.M. D1

35 L1 Kane County Xplosion vs Missouri Triple Threat 11:00 A.M. D2

36 L2 Lake County Freedom vs New Lenox Power 11:00 A.M. D3

37 L3 St. Louis Angels vs Windy City Ice (TS) 11:00 A.M. D4

38 M1 Northern Illinois Lightning (EW)
 vs Stars Elite 11:00 A.M. E1

39 M2 Plainfield Twisters (DH) vs Taylor Made Titans (JB) 11:00 A.M. E2

40 M3 Tinley Park Rockers Gold vs Vernon Hills Stingers 11:00 A.M. E3

41 N1 Cubs Fastpitch Red vs Indiana Xplosion (DG) 11:00 A.M. E4

42 N2 Dirt Devils (CK) vs Iowa Renegades Elite 11:00 A.M. F1

43 N3 Stone City Sharks vs Team Worth 96 11:00 A.M. F2

44 O1 Black Widows 96 vs Indy Crush 11:00 A.M. F3

45 O2 Blue Wave Fast Pitch (LV) vs St. Louis Illusions (IB) 11:00 A.M. F4



3rd Base Dugout 1st Base Dugout
Game Pool Teams  Teams Time Field
 ** Home Team 3rd
Friday

46 Phoenix vs Wisconsin Wild 12:30 P.M. C1

47 O3 The Hitting Center (BE) vs Wisconsin Xplozion 12:30 P.M. C2

48 P1 Black Widows (MS) vs Elmwood Park Lady Tigers 12:30 P.M. C3

49 P2 Central IL Diamondstorm (KH) vs Iowa Fury 12:30 P.M. D1

50 P3 Missouri Heat vs St. Louis Extreme Elite (HF) 12:30 P.M. D2

51 Q1 DSA Premier vs Huntley Red Raiders (ML) 12:30 P.M. D3

52 Q2 Elk Grove Heat (DN) vs Lakeshore Fastpitch 12:30 P.M. D4

53 Q3 Mizuno Crossfire vs St. Louis Illusions (WE) 12:30 P.M. E1
 

54 R1 Illinois Impact vs Lincoln-Way Blue Wave 12:30 P.M. E2

55 R2 Iowa Renegades Orange vs Midwest Elite Banshees 12:30 P.M. E3

56 R3 Missouri Fury 96 vs Illinois Bash 12:30 P.M. E4

57 S1 KC Peppers vs Northern Illinois Lightning (JC) 12:30 P.M. F1

58 S2 Mudd Dawgs Adrenaline vs Orland Park Magic 12:30 P.M. F2

59 S3 St. Louis Fusion (GP) vs St. Louis Impact 12:30 P.M. F3

60 T1 Eastern Iowa Barracudas Purple vs Rockers Black 12:30 P.M. F4

61 Chicago Out Burst vs Texas Avengers 2:00 P.M. C1

62 T2 Quad City Firebirds '96' vs St. Louis Pride Softball 2:00 P.M. C2

63 T3 Warren Wave vs Windy City Ice (KM) 2:00 P.M. C3

64 U1 Eastern Iowa Barracudas Black vs Hurricanes 2:00 P.M. D1

65 U2 Elk Grove Heat (BW) vs Illinois Esprit (JC) 2:00 P.M. D2

66 U3 Illinois Esprit (KD) vs Patriots 2:00 P.M. D3

67 A4 Crown Point vs Esprit (TH) 2:00 P.M. D4
 

68 A5 Schaumburg Sluggers 99 vs Southern IL Dirt Dawgs (JD) 2:00 P.M. E1



3rd Base Dugout 1st Base Dugout
Game Pool Teams  Teams Time Field
 ** Home Team 3rd
Friday

69 A6 WI Lightning (EA) vs Black Widows 99 2:00 P.M. E2

70 B4 KC Elite vs Plainfield Twisters (DD) 2:00 P.M. E3

71 B5 BatSpeed Rebels vs WI Lightning (GR) 2:00 P.M. E4

72 B6 Wisconsin Wild vs Heat Elite 99 2:00 P.M. F1

73 C4 Originals ('95) Jeffries vs Orland Park A's (JP) 2:00 P.M. F2

74 C5 S.E. Iowa Allstarts Red vs Stateline Fury 2:00 P.M. F3

75 C6 Wisconsin Twisters vs EI Sports Facililty Sliders 2:00 P.M. F4

76 Huntley Red Raiders (ML) vs Black Widows 96 3:30 P.M. C1

77 D4 Esprit (AH) vs Iowa Blitz (AD) 3:30 P.M. C2

78 D5 Midwest Sluggers 96 vs Southern Express 96 3:30 P.M. C3

79 D6 Worth Prospects vs Bombers Fastpitch 3:30 P.M. D1

80 E4 Champaign Blue Ice Elite vs Iowa Slammers Blue 3:30 P.M. D2

81 E5 Mac-N-Seitz Select vs Originals (EB) 3:30 P.M. D3
 

82 E6 Phoenix vs Bull Sox Academy 3:30 P.M. D4

83 F4 Iowa Slammers Red vs Missouri Firestix Elite 3:30 P.M. E1

84 F5 New Lenox Lightning vs Southern IL Crush 3:30 P.M. E2

85 F6 Wheatland Spikes vs Chicago Out Burst 3:30 P.M. E3

86 G4 Indiana Xplosion (RT) vs Orland Park A's (AS) 3:30 P.M. E4

87 G5 Southern IL Dirt Dawgs (MK) vs St. Louis Fusion (MF) 3:30 P.M. F1

88 G6 The Hitting Center (BS) vs Diamonds Softball Academy 97 3:30 P.M. F2

89 H4 Heartland Havoc 98 vs Missouri Warcats 3:30 P.M. F3

90 H5 NWI White Sox vs Redbirds 3:30 P.M. F4



3rd Base Dugout 1st Base Dugout
Game Pool Teams  Teams Time Field
 ** Home Team 3rd
Friday

91 Esprit (AH) vs Texas Avengers 5:00 P.M. C1

92 H6 Windy City Ice (BG) vs BNGSA Angels 5:00 P.M. C2

93 I4 Blue Wave Fast Pitch (JB) vs Cubs Fastpitch White 5:00 P.M. C3

94 I5 St. Louis Gamers vs WI Sparks 5:00 P.M. D1

95 I6 Windy City Ice (FB) vs Black Widows (WL) 5:00 P.M. D2

96 J4 Huntley Red Raiders (AW) vs Iowa Blitz (KK) 5:00 P.M. D3

97 J5 Lemont Sizzlers vs Missouri Fury 98 5:00 P.M. D4

98 J6 Orland Park A's (JS) vs Dirt Devils (GT) 5:00 P.M. E1

99 K4 Central IL Diamondstorm (JF) vs Illinois Esprit (BL) 5:00 P.M. E2

100 K5 St. Louis Extreme Elite (NY) vs St. Louis Nemesis 5:00 P.M. E3

101 K6 St. Louis Sluggers vs Bartlett Silver Hawks 5:00 P.M. E4

102 L4 Lake County Freedom vs Missouri Triple Threat 5:00 P.M. F1

103 L5 New Lenox Power vs St. Louis Angels 5:00 P.M. F2

104 L6 Windy City Ice (TS) vs Kane County Xplosion 5:00 P.M. F3

105 M4 Plainfield Twisters (DH) vs Stars Elite 5:00 P.M. F4

106 U14 Elk Grove Heat (BW) vs Illinois Esprit (KD) 6:30 P.M. C1

107 M5 Taylor Made Titans (JB) vs Tinley Park Rockers Gold 6:30 P.M. C2

108 M6 Vernon Hills Stingers vs Northern Illinois Lightning (EW)
 6:30 P.M. C3

109 N4 Dirt Devils (CK) vs Indiana Xplosion (DG) 6:30 P.M. D1

110 N5 Iowa Renegades Elite vs Stone City Sharks 6:30 P.M. D2

111 N6 Team Worth 96 vs Cubs Fastpitch Red 6:30 P.M. D3
 

112 O4 Blue Wave Fast Pitch (LV) vs Indy Crush 6:30 P.M. D4

113 O5 St. Louis Illusions (IB) vs The Hitting Center (BE) 6:30 P.M. E1



3rd Base Dugout 1st Base Dugout
Game Pool Teams  Teams Time Field
 ** Home Team 3rd
Friday

114 O6 Wisconsin Xplozion vs Black Widows 96 6:30 P.M. E2

115 P4 Central IL Diamondstorm (KH) vs Elmwood Park Lady Tigers 6:30 P.M. E3

116 P5 Iowa Fury vs Missouri Heat 6:30 P.M. E4

117 P6 St. Louis Extreme Elite (HF) vs Black Widows (MS) 6:30 P.M. F1

118 Q4 Elk Grove Heat (DN) vs Huntley Red Raiders (ML) 6:30 P.M. F2

119 Q5 Lakeshore Fastpitch vs Mizuno Crossfire 6:30 P.M. F3

120 Q6 St. Louis Illusions (WE) vs DSA Premier 6:30 P.M. F4

121 F3 Southern IL Crush vs Wheatland Spikes 8:00 P.M. C1

122 OPEN vs OPEN 8:00 P.M. C2

123 OPEN vs OPEN 8:00 P.M. C3

124 R4 Iowa Renegades Orange vs Lincoln-Way Blue Wave 8:00 P.M. D1

125 R5 Midwest Elite Banshees vs Missouri Fury 96 8:00 P.M. D2

126 R6 Illinois Bash vs Illinois Impact 8:00 P.M. D3

127 S4 Mudd Dawgs Adrenaline vs Northern Illinois Lightning (JC) 8:00 P.M. D4

128 S5 Orland Park Magic vs St. Louis Fusion (GP) 8:00 P.M. E1

129 S6 St. Louis Impact vs KC Peppers 8:00 P.M. E2

130 T4 Quad City Firebirds '96' vs Rockers Black 8:00 P.M. E3

131 T5 St. Louis Pride Softball vs Warren Wave 8:00 P.M. E4

132 T6 Windy City Ice (KM) vs Eastern Iowa Barracudas Purple 8:00 P.M. F1

133 U4 Elk Grove Heat (BW) vs Hurricanes 8:00 P.M. F2

134 U5 Illinois Esprit (JC) vs Illinois Esprit (KD) 8:00 P.M. F3

135 U6 Patriots vs Eastern Iowa Barracudas Black 8:00 P.M. F4



3rd Base Dugout 1st Base Dugout
Game Pool Teams  Teams Time Field
 ** Home Team 3rd
Friday

136 OPEN vs OPEN 9:30 P.M. C1

137 OPEN vs OPEN 9:30 P.M. C2

138 OPEN vs OPEN 9:30 P.M. C3

139 OPEN vs OPEN 9:30 P.M. D1

140 OPEN vs OPEN 9:30 P.M. D2

141 OPEN vs OPEN 9:30 P.M. D3

142 OPEN vs OPEN 9:30 P.M. D4

143 OPEN vs OPEN 9:30 P.M. E1

144 OPEN vs OPEN 9:30 P.M. E2

145 OPEN vs OPEN 9:30 P.M. E3

146 OPEN vs OPEN 9:30 P.M. E4

147 OPEN vs OPEN 9:30 P.M. F1

148 OPEN vs OPEN 9:30 P.M. F2

149 OPEN vs OPEN 9:30 P.M. F3

150 OPEN vs OPEN 9:30 P.M. F4



3rd Base Dugout 1st Base Dugout
Game Pool Teams  Teams Time Field

151 K7 Illinois Esprit (BL) vs St. Louis Nemesis 8:00 A.M. C1

152 K8 St. Louis Extreme Elite (NY) vs St. Louis Sluggers 8:00 A.M. C2

153 K9 Bartlett Silver Hawks vs Central IL Diamondstorm (JF) 8:00 A.M. C3

154 L7 Missouri Triple Threat vs St. Louis Angels 8:00 A.M. D1

155 L8 New Lenox Power vs Windy City Ice (TS) 8:00 A.M. D2

156 L9 Kane County Xplosion vs Lake County Freedom 8:00 A.M. D3

157 M7 Stars Elite vs Tinley Park Rockers Gold 8:00 A.M. D4

158 M8 Taylor Made Titans (JB) vs Vernon Hills Stingers 8:00 A.M. E1

159 M9 Northern Illinois Lightning (EW) vs Plainfield Twisters (DH) 8:00 A.M. E2

160 N7 Indiana Xplosion (DG) vs Stone City Sharks 8:00 A.M. E3

161 N8 Iowa Renegades Elite vs Team Worth 96 8:00 A.M. E4

162 N9 Cubs Fastpitch Red vs Dirt Devils (CK) 8:00 A.M. F1

163 O7 Indy Crush vs The Hitting Center (BE) 8:00 A.M. F2

164 O8 St. Louis Illusions (IB) vs Wisconsin Xplozion 8:00 A.M. F3

165 O9 Black Widows 96 vs Blue Wave Fast Pitch (LV) 8:00 A.M. F4

166 P7 Elmwood Park Lady Tigers vs Missouri Heat 9:30 A.M. C1

167 P8 Iowa Fury vs St. Louis Extreme Elite (HF) 9:30 A.M. C2

168 P9 Black Widows (MS) vs Central IL Diamondstorm (KH) 9:30 A.M. C3

169 Q7 Huntley Red Raiders (ML) vs Mizuno Crossfire 9:30 A.M. D1

170 Q8 Lakeshore Fastpitch vs St. Louis Illusions (WE) 9:30 A.M. D2

171 Q9 DSA Premier vs Elk Grove Heat (DN) 9:30 A.M. D3

172 R7 Lincoln-Way Blue Wave vs Missouri Fury 96 9:30 A.M. D4

173 R8 Midwest Elite Banshees vs Illinois Bash 9:30 A.M. E1

174 R9 Illinois Impact vs Iowa Renegades Orange 9:30 A.M. E2

 ** Home Team 3rd
Saturday



3rd Base Dugout 1st Base Dugout
Game Pool Teams  Teams Time Field

 ** Home Team 3rd
Saturday

175 S7 Northern Illinois Lightning (JC) vs St. Louis Fusion (GP) 9:30 A.M. E3

176 S8 Orland Park Magic vs St. Louis Impact 9:30 A.M. E4

177 S9 KC Peppers vs Mudd Dawgs Adrenaline 9:30 A.M. F1

178 T7 Rockers Black vs Warren Wave 9:30 A.M. F2

179 T8 St. Louis Pride Softball vs Windy City Ice (KM) 9:30 A.M. F3

180 T9 Eastern Iowa Barracudas Purple vs Quad City Firebirds '96' 9:30 A.M. F4

181 Black Widows 96 vs Texas Avengers 11:00 A.M. C1

182 U7 Hurricanes vs Illinois Esprit (KD) 11:00 A.M. C2

183 U8 Illinois Esprit (JC) vs Patriots 11:00 A.M. C3

184 U9 Eastern Iowa Barracudas Black vs Elk Grove Heat (BW) 11:00 A.M. D1

185 A7 Esprit (TH) vs Southern IL Dirt Dawgs (JD) 11:00 A.M. D2

186 A8 Schaumburg Sluggers 99 vs WI Lightning (EA) 11:00 A.M. D3

187 A9 Black Widows 99 vs Crown Point 11:00 A.M. D4

188 B7 Plainfield Twisters (DD) vs WI Lightning (GR) 11:00 A.M. E1

189 B8 BatSpeed Rebels vs Wisconsin Wild 11:00 A.M. E2

190 B9 Heat Elite 99 vs KC Elite 11:00 A.M. E3

191 C7 Orland Park A's (JP) vs Stateline Fury 11:00 A.M. E4

192 C8 S.E. Iowa Allstarts Red vs Wisconsin Twisters 11:00 A.M. F1

193 C9 EI Sports Facililty Sliders vs Originals ('95) Jeffries 11:00 A.M. F2

194 D7 Iowa Blitz (AD) vs Southern Express 96 11:00 A.M. F3

195 D8 Midwest Sluggers 96 vs Worth Prospects 11:00 A.M. F4

196 U15 Eastern Iowa Barracudas Black vs Illinois Esprit (JC) 12:30 P.M. C1

197 D9 Bombers Fastpitch vs Esprit (AH) 12:30 P.M. C2



3rd Base Dugout 1st Base Dugout
Game Pool Teams  Teams Time Field

 ** Home Team 3rd
Saturday

198 E7 Iowa Slammers Blue vs Originals (EB) 12:30 P.M. C3

199 E8 Mac-N-Seitz Select vs Phoenix 12:30 P.M. D1

200 E9 Bull Sox Academy vs Champaign Blue Ice Elite 12:30 P.M. D2

201 F7 Missouri Firestix Elite vs Southern IL Crush 12:30 P.M. D3

202 F8 New Lenox Lightning vs Wheatland Spikes 12:30 P.M. D4

203 F9 Chicago Out Burst vs Iowa Slammers Red 12:30 P.M. E1

204 G7 Orland Park A's (AS) vs St. Louis Fusion (MF) 12:30 P.M. E2

205 G8 Southern IL Dirt Dawgs (MK) vs The Hitting Center (BS) 12:30 P.M. E3

206 G9 Diamonds Softball Academy 97 vs Indiana Xplosion (RT) 12:30 P.M. E4
 

207 H7 Missouri Warcats vs Redbirds 12:30 P.M. F1

208 H8 NWI White Sox vs Windy City Ice (BG) 12:30 P.M. F2

209 H9 BNGSA Angels vs Heartland Havoc 98 12:30 P.M. F3

210 I7 Cubs Fastpitch White vs WI Sparks 12:30 P.M. F4

211 Texas Avengers vs Southern Express 96 2:00 P.M. C1

212 I8 St. Louis Gamers vs Windy City Ice (FB) 2:00 P.M. C2

213 I9 Black Widows (WL) vs Blue Wave Fast Pitch (JB) 2:00 P.M. C3

214 J7 Iowa Blitz (KK) vs Missouri Fury 98 2:00 P.M. D1

215 J8 Lemont Sizzlers vs Orland Park A's (JS) 2:00 P.M. D2

216 J9 Dirt Devils (GT) vs Huntley Red Raiders (AW) 2:00 P.M. D3

217 K10 St. Louis Nemesis vs Bartlett Silver Hawks 2:00 P.M. D4

218 K11 St. Louis Sluggers vs Central IL Diamondstorm (JF) 2:00 P.M. E1

219 K12 Illinois Esprit (BL) vs St. Louis Extreme Elite (NY) 2:00 P.M. E2

220 L10 St. Louis Angels vs Kane County Xplosion 2:00 P.M. E3

221 L11 Windy City Ice (TS) vs Lake County Freedom 2:00 P.M. E4



3rd Base Dugout 1st Base Dugout
Game Pool Teams  Teams Time Field

 ** Home Team 3rd
Saturday

 
222 L12 Missouri Triple Threat vs New Lenox Power 2:00 P.M. F1

223 M10 Tinley Park Rockers Gold vs Northern Illinois Lightning (EW)
 2:00 P.M. F2

224 M11 Vernon Hills Stingers vs Plainfield Twisters (DH) 2:00 P.M. F3

225 M12 Stars Elite vs Taylor Made Titans (JB) 2:00 P.M. F4

226 Iowa Slammers vs Esprit (AH) 3:30 P.M. C1

227 N10 Stone City Sharks vs Cubs Fastpitch Red 3:30 P.M. C2

228 N11 Team Worth 96 vs Dirt Devils (CK) 3:30 P.M. C3

229 N12 Indiana Xplosion (DG) vs Iowa Renegades Elite 3:30 P.M. D1

230 O10 The Hitting Center (BE) vs Black Widows 96 3:30 P.M. D2

231 O11 Wisconsin Xplozion vs Blue Wave Fast Pitch (LV) 3:30 P.M. D3

232 O12 Indy Crush vs St. Louis Illusions (IB) 3:30 P.M. D4

233 P10 Missouri Heat vs Black Widows (MS) 3:30 P.M. E1

234 P11 St. Louis Extreme Elite (HF) vs Central IL Diamondstorm (KH) 3:30 P.M. E2

235 P12 Elmwood Park Lady Tigers vs Iowa Fury 3:30 P.M. E3

236 Q10 Mizuno Crossfire vs DSA Premier 3:30 P.M. E4
 

237 Q11 St. Louis Illusions (WE) vs Elk Grove Heat (DN) 3:30 P.M. F1

238 Q12 Huntley Red Raiders (ML) vs Lakeshore Fastpitch 3:30 P.M. F2

239 R10 Missouri Fury 96 vs Illinois Impact 3:30 P.M. F3

240 R11 Illinois Bash vs Iowa Renegades Orange 3:30 P.M. F4

241 Champaign Blue Ice Elite vs Texas Avengers 5:00 P.M. C1

242 R12 Lincoln-Way Blue Wave vs Midwest Elite Banshees 5:00 P.M. C2

243 S10 St. Louis Fusion (GP) vs KC Peppers 5:00 P.M. C3

244 S11 St. Louis Impact vs Mudd Dawgs Adrenaline 5:00 P.M. D1



3rd Base Dugout 1st Base Dugout
Game Pool Teams  Teams Time Field

 ** Home Team 3rd
Saturday

245 S12 Northern Illinois Lightning (JC) vs Orland Park Magic 5:00 P.M. D2

246 T10 Warren Wave vs Eastern Iowa Barracudas Purple 5:00 P.M. D3

247 T11 Windy City Ice (KM) vs Quad City Firebirds '96' 5:00 P.M. D4

248 T12 Rockers Black vs St. Louis Pride Softball 5:00 P.M. E1

249 U10 Illinois Esprit (KD) vs Eastern Iowa Barracudas Black 5:00 P.M. E2

250 U11 Patriots vs Elk Grove Heat (BW) 5:00 P.M. E3

251 U12 Hurricanes vs Illinois Esprit (JC) 5:00 P.M. E4

252 A10 Southern IL Dirt Dawgs (JD) vs Black Widows 99 5:00 P.M. F1

253 A11 WI Lightning (EA) vs Crown Point 5:00 P.M. F2

254 A12 Esprit (TH) vs Schaumburg Sluggers 99 5:00 P.M. F3

255 B10 WI Lightning (GR) vs Heat Elite 99 5:00 P.M. F4

256 U13 Patriots vs Hurricanes 6:30 P.M. C1

257 B11 Wisconsin Wild vs KC Elite 6:30 P.M. C2

258 B12 Plainfield Twisters (DD) vs BatSpeed Rebels 6:30 P.M. C3

259 C10 Stateline Fury vs EI Sports Facililty Sliders 6:30 P.M. D1

260 C11 Wisconsin Twisters Originals ('95) Jeffries 6:30 P.M. D2

261 C12 Orland Park A's (JP) vs S.E. Iowa Allstarts Red 6:30 P.M. D3

262 D10 Southern Express 96 vs Bombers Fastpitch 6:30 P.M. D4

263 D11 Worth Prospects Esprit (AH) 6:30 P.M. E1

264 D12 Iowa Blitz (AD) vs Midwest Sluggers 96 6:30 P.M. E2

265 E10 Originals (EB) vs Bull Sox Academy 6:30 P.M. E3

266 E11 Phoenix vs Champaign Blue Ice Elite 6:30 P.M. E4

267 E12 Iowa Slammers Blue vs Mac-N-Seitz Select 6:30 P.M. F1



3rd Base Dugout 1st Base Dugout
Game Pool Teams  Teams Time Field

 ** Home Team 3rd
Saturday

268 F10 Southern IL Crush vs Chicago Out Burst 6:30 P.M. F2
 

269 F11 Wheatland Spikes vs Iowa Slammers Red 6:30 P.M. F3

270 F12 Missouri Firestix Elite vs New Lenox Lightning 6:30 P.M. F4

271 OPEN vs OPEN 8:00 P.M. C1

272 OPEN vs OPEN 8:00 P.M. C2

273 OPEN vs OPEN 8:00 P.M. C3

274 G10 St. Louis Fusion (MF) vs Diamonds Softball Academy 97 8:00 P.M. D1
275 G11 The Hitting Center (BS) vs Indiana Xplosion (RT) 8:00 P.M. D2

276 G12 Orland Park A's (AS) vs Southern IL Dirt Dawgs (MK) 8:00 P.M. D3

277 H10 Redbirds vs BNGSA Angels 8:00 P.M. D4

278 H11 Windy City Ice (BG) vs Heartland Havoc 98 8:00 P.M. E1

279 H12 Missouri Warcats vs NWI White Sox 8:00 P.M. E2

280 I10 WI Sparks vs Black Widows (WL) 8:00 P.M. E3

281 I11 Windy City Ice (FB) vs Blue Wave Fast Pitch (JB) 8:00 P.M. E4

282 I12 Cubs Fastpitch White vs St. Louis Gamers 8:00 P.M. F1

283 J10 Missouri Fury 98 vs Dirt Devils (GT) 8:00 P.M. F2

284 J11 Orland Park A's (JS) vs Huntley Red Raiders (AW) 8:00 P.M. F3

285 J12 Iowa Blitz (KK) vs Lemont Sizzlers 8:00 P.M. F4

286 OPEN vs OPEN 9:30 P.M. C1

287 OPEN vs OPEN 9:30 P.M. C2

288 OPEN vs OPEN 9:30 P.M. C3

289 OPEN vs OPEN 9:30 P.M. D1

290 OPEN vs OPEN 9:30 P.M. D2

291 OPEN vs OPEN 9:30 P.M. D3



3rd Base Dugout 1st Base Dugout
Game Pool Teams  Teams Time Field

 ** Home Team 3rd
Saturday

292 OPEN vs OPEN 9:30 P.M. D4

293 OPEN vs OPEN 9:30 P.M. E1

294 OPEN vs OPEN 9:30 P.M. E2

295 OPEN vs OPEN 9:30 P.M. E3

296 OPEN vs OPEN 9:30 P.M. E4

297 OPEN vs OPEN 9:30 P.M. F1

298 OPEN vs OPEN 9:30 P.M. F2

299 OPEN vs OPEN 9:30 P.M. F3

300 OPEN vs OPEN 9:30 P.M. F4



3rd Base Dugout  1st Base Dugout  
Game Pool Teams Teams Time Field

301 A13 WI Lightning (EA) vs Esprit (TH) 8:00 A.M. C1

302 A14 Crown Point vs Southern IL Dirt Dawgs (JD) 8:00 A.M. C2

303 A15 Black Widows 99 vs Schaumburg Sluggers 99 8:00 A.M. C3

304 B13 Wisconsin Wild vs Plainfield Twisters (DD) 8:00 A.M. D1

305 B14 KC Elite vs WI Lightning (GR) 8:00 A.M. D2

306 B15 Heat Elite 99 vs BatSpeed Rebels 8:00 A.M. D3

307 C13 Wisconsin Twisters vs Orland Park A's (JP) 8:00 A.M. D4

308 C14 Originals ('95) Jeffries vs Stateline Fury 8:00 A.M. E1

309 C15 EI Sports Facililty Sliders vs S.E. Iowa Allstarts Red 8:00 A.M. E2

310 D13 Worth Prospects vs Iowa Blitz (AD) 8:00 A.M. E3

311 D14 Esprit (AH) vs Southern Express 96 8:00 A.M. E4

312 D15 Bombers Fastpitch vs Midwest Sluggers 96 8:00 A.M. F1

313 E13 Phoenix vs Iowa Slammers Blue 8:00 A.M. F2

314 E14 Champaign Blue Ice Elite vs Originals (EB) 8:00 A.M. F3

315 E15 Bull Sox Academy vs Mac-N-Seitz Select 8:00 A.M. F4

316 F13 Wheatland Spikes vs Missouri Firestix Elite 9:30 A.M. C1

317 F14 Iowa Slammers Red vs Southern IL Crush 9:30 A.M. C2

318 F15 Chicago Out Burst vs New Lenox Lightning 9:30 A.M. C3

319 G13 The Hitting Center (BS) vs Orland Park A's (AS) 9:30 A.M. D1

320 G14 Indiana Xplosion (RT) vs St. Louis Fusion (MF) 9:30 A.M. D2

321 G15 Diamonds Softball Academy 97 vs Southern IL Dirt Dawgs (MK) 9:30 A.M. D3

322 H13 Windy City Ice (BG) vs Missouri Warcats 9:30 A.M. D4

** Home Team 3rd

Sunday



3rd Base Dugout  1st Base Dugout  
Game Pool Teams Teams Time Field

** Home Team 3rd

Sunday

323 H14 Heartland Havoc 98 vs Redbirds 9:30 A.M. E1

324 H15 BNGSA Angels vs NWI White Sox 9:30 A.M. E2

325 I13 Windy City Ice (FB) vs Cubs Fastpitch White 9:30 A.M. E3

326 I14 Blue Wave Fast Pitch (JB) vs WI Sparks 9:30 A.M. E4

327 I15 Black Widows (WL) vs St. Louis Gamers 9:30 A.M. F1

328 J13 Orland Park A's (JS) vs Iowa Blitz (KK) 9:30 A.M. F2

329 J14 Huntley Red Raiders (AW) vs Missouri Fury 98 9:30 A.M. F3

330 J15 Dirt Devils (GT) vs Lemont Sizzlers 9:30 A.M. F4

331 K13 St. Louis Sluggers vs Illinois Esprit (BL) 11:00 A.M. C1

332 K14 Central IL Diamondstorm (JF) vs St. Louis Nemesis 11:00 A.M. C2

333 K15 Bartlett Silver Hawks vs St. Louis Extreme Elite (NY) 11:00 A.M. C3

334 L13 Windy City Ice (TS) vs Missouri Triple Threat 11:00 A.M. D1

335 L14 Lake County Freedom vs St. Louis Angels 11:00 A.M. D2

336 L15 Kane County Xplosion vs New Lenox Power 11:00 A.M. D3

337 M13 Vernon Hills Stingers vs Stars Elite 11:00 A.M. D4

338 M14 Plainfield Twisters (DH) vs Tinley Park Rockers Gold 11:00 A.M. E1

339 M15 Northern Illinois Lightning (EW)
 vs Taylor Made Titans (JB) 11:00 A.M. E2

340 N13 Team Worth 96 vs Indiana Xplosion (DG) 11:00 A.M. E3

341 N14 Dirt Devils (CK) vs Stone City Sharks 11:00 A.M. E4

342 N15 Cubs Fastpitch Red vs Iowa Renegades Elite 11:00 A.M. F1

343 O13 Wisconsin Xplozion vs Indy Crush 11:00 A.M. F2

344 O14 Blue Wave Fast Pitch (LV) vs The Hitting Center (BE) 11:00 A.M. F3



3rd Base Dugout  1st Base Dugout  
Game Pool Teams Teams Time Field

** Home Team 3rd

Sunday

345 O15 Black Widows 96 vs St. Louis Illusions (IB) 11:00 A.M. F4

346 P13 St. Louis Extreme Elite (HF) vs Elmwood Park Lady Tigers 12:30 P.M. C1

347 P14 Central IL Diamondstorm (KH) vs Missouri Heat 12:30 P.M. C2

348 P15 Black Widows (MS) vs Iowa Fury 12:30 P.M. C3

349 Q13 St. Louis Illusions (WE) vs Huntley Red Raiders (ML) 12:30 P.M. D1

350 Q14 Elk Grove Heat (DN) vs Mizuno Crossfire 12:30 P.M. D2

351 Q15 DSA Premier vs Lakeshore Fastpitch 12:30 P.M. D3

352 R13 Illinois Bash vs Lincoln-Way Blue Wave 12:30 P.M. D4

353 R14 Iowa Renegades Orange vs Missouri Fury 96 12:30 P.M. E1

354 R15 Illinois Impact vs Midwest Elite Banshees 12:30 P.M. E2

355 S13 St. Louis Impact vs Northern Illinois Lightning (JC) 12:30 P.M. E3

356 S14 Mudd Dawgs Adrenaline vs St. Louis Fusion (GP) 12:30 P.M. E4
 

357 S15 KC Peppers vs Orland Park Magic 12:30 P.M. F1

358 T13 Windy City Ice (KM) vs Rockers Black 12:30 P.M. F2

359 T14 Quad City Firebirds '96' vs Warren Wave 12:30 P.M. F3

360 T15 Eastern Iowa Barracudas Purple vs St. Louis Pride Softball 12:30 P.M. F4

361 Open vs Open 2:00 P.M. C1

362 Open vs Open 2:00 P.M. C2

363 OPEN vs OPEN 2:00 P.M. C3

364 OPEN vs OPEN 2:00 P.M. D1

365 OPEN vs OPEN 2:00 P.M. D2

366 OPEN vs OPEN 2:00 P.M. D3

367 OPEN vs OPEN 2:00 P.M. D4



Black Widows 99 
Game Home Visitor Time Field

1 Black Widows 99 Esprit (TH) 8:00 A.M. C1
69 WI Lightning (EA) Black Widows 99 2:00 P.M. E2

187 Black Widows 99 Crown Point 11:00 A.M. D4
252 Southern IL Dirt Dawgs (JD) Black Widows 99 5:00 P.M. F1
303 Black Widows 99 Schaumburg Sluggers 99 8:00 A.M. C3

Crown Point 
Game Home Visitor Time Field

2 Crown Point Schaumburg Sluggers 99 8:00 A.M. C2
67 Crown Point Esprit (TH) 2:00 P.M. D4

187 Black Widows 99 Crown Point 11:00 A.M. D4
253 WI Lightning (EA) Crown Point 5:00 P.M. F2
302 Crown Point Southern IL Dirt Dawgs (JD) 8:00 A.M. C2

Esprit (TH)
Game Home Visitor Time Field

1 Black Widows 99 Esprit (TH) 8:00 A.M. C1
67 Crown Point Esprit (TH) 2:00 P.M. D4

185 Esprit (TH) Southern IL Dirt Dawgs (JD) 11:00 A.M. D2
254 Esprit (TH) Schaumburg Sluggers 99 5:00 P.M. F3
301 WI Lightning (EA) Esprit (TH) 8:00 A.M. C1

Schaumburg Sluggers 99
Game Home Visitor Time Field

2 Crown Point Schaumburg Sluggers 99 8:00 A.M. C2
68 Schaumburg Sluggers 99 Southern IL Dirt Dawgs (JD) 2:00 P.M. E1

186 Schaumburg Sluggers 99 WI Lightning (EA) 11:00 A.M. D3
254 Esprit (TH) Schaumburg Sluggers 99 5:00 P.M. F3
303 Black Widows 99 Schaumburg Sluggers 99 8:00 A.M. C3

Southern IL Dirt Dawgs (JD)
Game Home Visitor Time Field

3 Southern IL Dirt Dawgs (JD) WI Lightning (EA) 8:00 A.M. C3
68 Schaumburg Sluggers 99 Southern IL Dirt Dawgs (JD) 2:00 P.M. E1

185 Esprit (TH) Southern IL Dirt Dawgs (JD) 11:00 A.M. D2
252 Southern IL Dirt Dawgs (JD) Black Widows 99 5:00 P.M. F1
302 Crown Point Southern IL Dirt Dawgs (JD) 8:00 A.M. C2

WI Lightning (EA)
Game Home Visitor Time Field

3 Southern IL Dirt Dawgs (JD) WI Lightning (EA) 8:00 A.M. C3
69 WI Lightning (EA) Black Widows 99 2:00 P.M. E2

186 Schaumburg Sluggers 99 WI Lightning (EA) 11:00 A.M. D3
253 WI Lightning (EA) Crown Point 5:00 P.M. F2
301 WI Lightning (EA) Esprit (TH) 8:00 A.M. C1

Pool A



Heat Elite 99
Game Home Visitor Time Field

4 Heat Elite 99 Plainfield Twisters (DD) 8:00 A.M. D1
31 New Lenox Lightning (MK) HEAT Elite 99 11:00 A.M. C1
72 Wisconsin Wild Heat Elite 99 2:00 P.M. F1

190 Heat Elite 99 KC Elite 11:00 A.M. E3
255 WI Lightning (GR) Heat Elite 99 5:00 P.M. F4
306 Heat Elite 99 BatSpeed Rebels 8:00 A.M. D3

KC Elite
Game Home Visitor Time Field

5 KC Elite BatSpeed Rebels 8:00 A.M. D2
70 KC Elite Plainfield Twisters (DD) 2:00 P.M. E3

190 Heat Elite 99 KC Elite 11:00 A.M. E3
257 Wisconsin Wild KC Elite 6:30 P.M. C2
305 KC Elite WI Lightning (GR) 8:00 A.M. D2

Plainfield Twisters (DD)
Game Home Visitor Time Field

4 Heat Elite 99 Plainfield Twisters (DD) 8:00 A.M. D1
70 KC Elite Plainfield Twisters (DD) 2:00 P.M. E3

188 Plainfield Twisters (DD) WI Lightning (GR) 11:00 A.M. E1
258 Plainfield Twisters (DD) BatSpeed Rebels 6:30 P.M. C3
304 Wisconsin Wild Plainfield Twisters (DD) 8:00 A.M. D1

BatSpeed Rebels
Game Home Visitor Time Field

5 KC Elite BatSpeed Rebels 8:00 A.M. D2
71 BatSpeed Rebels WI Lightning (GR) 2:00 P.M. E4

189 BatSpeed Rebels Wisconsin Wild 11:00 A.M. E2
258 Plainfield Twisters (DD) BatSpeed Rebels 6:30 P.M. C3
306 Heat Elite 99 BatSpeed Rebels 8:00 A.M. D3

WI Lightning (GR) 
Game Home Visitor Time Field

6 WI Lightning (GR) Wisconsin Wild 8:00 A.M. D3
71 BatSpeed Rebels WI Lightning (GR) 2:00 P.M. E4

188 Plainfield Twisters (DD) WI Lightning (GR) 11:00 A.M. E1
255 WI Lightning (GR) Heat Elite 99 5:00 P.M. F4
305 KC Elite WI Lightning (GR) 8:00 A.M. D2

Wisconsin Wild
Game Home Visitor Time Field

6 WI Lightning (GR) Wisconsin Wild 8:00 A.M. D3
46 Phoenix Wisconsin Wild 12:30 P.M. C1
72 Wisconsin Wild Heat Elite 99 2:00 P.M. F1

189 BatSpeed Rebels Wisconsin Wild 11:00 A.M. E2
257 Wisconsin Wild KC Elite 6:30 P.M. C2
304 Wisconsin Wild Plainfield Twisters (DD) 8:00 A.M. D1

Pool B



EI Sports Facililty Sliders
Game Home Visitor Time Field

7 EI Sports Facililty Sliders Orland Park A's (JP) 8:00 A.M. D4
75 Wisconsin Twisters EI Sports Facililty Sliders 2:00 P.M. F4

193 EI Sports Facililty Sliders Originals ('95) Jeffries 11:00 A.M. F2
259 Stateline Fury EI Sports Facililty Sliders 6:30 P.M. D1
309 EI Sports Facililty Sliders S.E. Iowa Allstarts Red 8:00 A.M. E2

Originals ('95) Jeffries
Game Home Visitor Time Field

8 Originals ('95) Jeffries S.E. Iowa Allstarts Red 8:00 A.M. E1
73 Originals ('95) Jeffries Orland Park A's (JP) 2:00 P.M. F2

193 EI Sports Facililty Sliders Originals ('95) Jeffries 11:00 A.M. F2
260 Wisconsin Twisters Originals ('95) Jeffries 6:30 P.M. D2
308 Originals ('95) Jeffries Stateline Fury 8:00 A.M. E1

Orland Park A's (JP)
Game Home Visitor Time Field

7 EI Sports Facililty Sliders Orland Park A's (JP) 8:00 A.M. D4
73 Originals ('95) Jeffries Orland Park A's (JP) 2:00 P.M. F2

191 Orland Park A's (JP) Stateline Fury 11:00 A.M. E4
261 Orland Park A's (JP) S.E. Iowa Allstarts Red 6:30 P.M. D3
307 Wisconsin Twisters Orland Park A's (JP) 8:00 A.M. D4

S.E. Iowa Allstarts Red
Game Home Visitor Time Field

8 Originals ('95) Jeffries S.E. Iowa Allstarts Red 8:00 A.M. E1
74 S.E. Iowa Allstarts Red Stateline Fury 2:00 P.M. F3

192 S.E. Iowa Allstarts Red Wisconsin Twisters 11:00 A.M. F1
261 Orland Park A's (JP) S.E. Iowa Allstarts Red 6:30 P.M. D3
309 EI Sports Facililty Sliders S.E. Iowa Allstarts Red 8:00 A.M. E2

Stateline Fury
Game Home Visitor Time Field

9 Stateline Fury Wisconsin Twisters 8:00 A.M. E2
74 S.E. Iowa Allstarts Red Stateline Fury 2:00 P.M. F3

191 Orland Park A's (JP) Stateline Fury 11:00 A.M. E4
259 Stateline Fury EI Sports Facililty Sliders 6:30 P.M. D1
308 Originals ('95) Jeffries Stateline Fury 8:00 A.M. E1

Wisconsin Twisters 
Game Home Visitor Time Field

9 Stateline Fury Wisconsin Twisters 8:00 A.M. E2
75 Wisconsin Twisters EI Sports Facililty Sliders 2:00 P.M. F4

192 S.E. Iowa Allstarts Red Wisconsin Twisters 11:00 A.M. F1
260 Wisconsin Twisters Originals ('95) Jeffries 6:30 P.M. D2
307 Wisconsin Twisters Orland Park A's (JP) 8:00 A.M. D4

Pool C



Bombers Fastpitch
Game Home Visitor Time Field

10 Bombers Fastpitch Iowa Blitz (AD) 8:00 A.M. E3
79 Worth Prospects Bombers Fastpitch 3:30 P.M. D1

197 Bombers Fastpitch Esprit (AH) 12:30 P.M. C2
262 Southern Express 96 Bombers Fastpitch 6:30 P.M. D4
312 Bombers Fastpitch Midwest Sluggers 96 8:00 A.M. F1

Esprit (AH)
Game Home Visitor Time Field

11 Esprit (AH) Midwest Sluggers 96 8:00 A.M. E4
77 Esprit (AH) Iowa Blitz (AD) 3:30 P.M. C2
91 Esprit (AH) Texas Avengers 5:00 P.M. C1

197 Bombers Fastpitch Esprit (AH) 12:30 P.M. C2
226 Iowa Slammers Red Esprit (AH) 3:30 P.M. C1
263 Worth Prospects Esprit (AH) 6:30 P.M. E1
311 Esprit (AH) Southern Express 96 8:00 A.M. E4

Iowa Blitz (AD)
Game Home Visitor Time Field

10 Bombers Fastpitch Iowa Blitz (AD) 8:00 A.M. E3
77 Esprit (AH) Iowa Blitz (AD) 3:30 P.M. C2

194 Iowa Blitz (AD) Southern Express 96 11:00 A.M. F3
264 Iowa Blitz (AD) Midwest Sluggers 96 6:30 P.M. E2
310 Worth Prospects Iowa Blitz (AD) 8:00 A.M. E3

Midwest Sluggers 96
Game Home Visitor Time Field

11 Esprit (AH) Midwest Sluggers 96 8:00 A.M. E4
78 Midwest Sluggers 96 Southern Express 96 3:30 P.M. C3

195 Midwest Sluggers 96 Worth Prospects 11:00 A.M. F4
264 Iowa Blitz (AD) Midwest Sluggers 96 6:30 P.M. E2
312 Bombers Fastpitch Midwest Sluggers 96 8:00 A.M. F1

Southern Express 96
Game Home Visitor Time Field

12 Southern Express 96 Worth Prospects 8:00 A.M. F1
78 Midwest Sluggers 96 Southern Express 96 3:30 P.M. C3

194 Iowa Blitz (AD) Southern Express 96 11:00 A.M. F3
211 Texas Avengers Southern Express 96 2:00 P.M. C1
262 Southern Express 96 Bombers Fastpitch 6:30 P.M. D4
311 Esprit (AH) Southern Express 96 8:00 A.M. E4

Worth Prospects 
Game Home Visitor Time Field

12 Southern Express 96 Worth Prospects 8:00 A.M. F1
79 Worth Prospects Bombers Fastpitch 3:30 P.M. D1

195 Midwest Sluggers 96 Worth Prospects 11:00 A.M. F4
263 Worth Prospects Esprit (AH) 6:30 P.M. E1
310 Worth Prospects Iowa Blitz (AD) 8:00 A.M. E3

Pool D



Bull Sox Academy 
Game Home Visitor Time Field

13 Bull Sox Academy Iowa Slammers Blue 8:00 A.M. F2
82 Phoenix Bull Sox Academy 3:30 P.M. D4

200 Bull Sox Academy Champaign Blue Ice 12:30 P.M. D2
265 Originals (EB) Bull Sox Academy 6:30 P.M. E3
315 Bull Sox Academy Mac-N-Seitz Select 8:00 A.M. F4

Champaign Blue Ice Elite
Game Home Visitor Time Field

14 Champaign Blue Ice Elite Mac-N-Seitz Select 8:00 A.M. F3
80 Champaign Blue Ice Elite Iowa Slammers Blue 3:30 P.M. D2

200 Bull Sox Academy Champaign Blue Ice Elite 12:30 P.M. D2
241 Champaign Blue Ice Elite Texas Avengers 5:00 P.M. C1
266 Phoenix Champaign Blue Ice Elite 6:30 P.M. E4
314 Champaign Blue Ice Elite Originals (EB) 8:00 A.M. F3

Iowa Slammers Blue
Game Home Visitor Time Field

13 Bull Sox Academy Iowa Slammers Blue 8:00 A.M. F2
80 Champaign Blue Ice Iowa Slammers Blue 3:30 P.M. D2

198 Iowa Slammers Blue Originals (EB) 12:30 P.M. C3
267 Iowa Slammers Blue Mac-N-Seitz Select 6:30 P.M. F1
313 Phoenix Iowa Slammers Blue 8:00 A.M. F2

Mac-N-Seitz Select
Game Home Visitor Time Field

14 Champaign Blue Ice Mac-N-Seitz Select 8:00 A.M. F3
81 Mac-N-Seitz Select Originals (EB) 3:30 P.M. D3

199 Mac-N-Seitz Select Phoenix 12:30 P.M. D1
267 Iowa Slammers Blue Mac-N-Seitz Select 6:30 P.M. F1
315 Bull Sox Academy Mac-N-Seitz Select 8:00 A.M. F4

Originals (EB)
Game Home Visitor Time Field

15 Originals (EB) Phoenix 8:00 A.M. F4
81 Mac-N-Seitz Select Originals (EB) 3:30 P.M. D3

198 Iowa Slammers Blue Originals (EB) 12:30 P.M. C3
265 Originals (EB) Bull Sox Academy 6:30 P.M. E3
314 Champaign Blue Ice Originals (EB) 8:00 A.M. F3

Phoenix
Game Home Visitor Time Field

15 Originals (EB) Phoenix 8:00 A.M. F4
46 Phoenix Wisconsin Wild 12:30 P.M. C1
82 Phoenix Bull Sox Academy 3:30 P.M. D4

199 Mac-N-Seitz Select Phoenix 12:30 P.M. D1
266 Phoenix Champaign Blue Ice 6:30 P.M. E4
313 Phoenix Iowa Slammers Blue 8:00 A.M. F2

Pool E



Chicago Out Burst 
Game Home Visitor Time Field

16 Chicago Out Burst Missouri Firestix Elite 9:30 A.M. C1
61 Chicago Out Burst Texas Avengers 2:00 P.M. C1
85 Wheatland Spikes Chicago Out Burst 3:30 P.M. E3

203 Chicago Out Burst Iowa Slammers Red 12:30 P.M. E1
268 Southern IL Crush Chicago Out Burst 6:30 P.M. F2
318 Chicago Out Burst New Lenox Lightning 9:30 A.M. C3

Iowa Slammers Red
Game Home Visitor Time Field

17 Iowa Slammers Red New Lenox Lightning 9:30 A.M. C2
83 Iowa Slammers Red Missouri Firestix Elite 3:30 P.M. E1

203 Chicago Out Burst Iowa Slammers Red 12:30 P.M. E1
226 Iowa Slammers Red Esprit (AH) 3:30 P.M. C1
269 Wheatland Spikes Iowa Slammers Red 6:30 P.M. F3
317 Iowa Slammers Red Southern IL Crush 9:30 A.M. C2

Missouri Firestix Elite
Game Home Visitor Time Field

16 Chicago Out Burst Missouri Firestix Elite 9:30 A.M. C1
83 Iowa Slammers Red Missouri Firestix Elite 3:30 P.M. E1

201 Missouri Firestix Elite Southern IL Crush 12:30 P.M. D3
270 Missouri Firestix Elite New Lenox Lightning 6:30 P.M. F4
316 Wheatland Spikes Missouri Firestix Elite 9:30 A.M. C1

New Lenox Lightning
Game Home Visitor Time Field

17 Iowa Slammers Red New Lenox Lightning 9:30 A.M. C2
31 New Lenox Lightning (MK) HEAT Elite 99 11:00 A.M. C1
84 New Lenox Lightning Southern IL Crush 3:30 P.M. E2

202 New Lenox Lightning Wheatland Spikes 12:30 P.M. D4
270 Missouri Firestix Elite New Lenox Lightning 6:30 P.M. F4
318 Chicago Out Burst New Lenox Lightning 9:30 A.M. C3

Southern IL Crush
Game Home Visitor Time Field

84 New Lenox Lightning Southern IL Crush 3:30 P.M. E2
121 Southern IL Crush Wheatland Spikes 8:00 P.M. C1
201 Missouri Firestix Elite Southern IL Crush 12:30 P.M. D3
268 Southern IL Crush Chicago Out Burst 6:30 P.M. F2
317 Iowa Slammers Red Southern IL Crush 9:30 A.M. C2

Wheatland Spikes 
Game Home Visitor Time Field

85 Wheatland Spikes Chicago Out Burst 3:30 P.M. E3
121 Southern IL Crush Wheatland Spikes 8:00 P.M. C1
202 New Lenox Lightning Wheatland Spikes 12:30 P.M. D4
269 Wheatland Spikes Iowa Slammers Red 6:30 P.M. F3
316 Wheatland Spikes Missouri Firestix Elite 9:30 A.M. C1

Pool F



Diamonds Softball Academy 97
Game Home Visitor Time Field

19 Diamonds Softball Academy 97 Orland Park A's (AS) 9:30 A.M. D1
88 The Hitting Center (BS) Diamonds Softball Academy 97 3:30 P.M. F2

206 Diamonds Softball Academy 97 Indiana Xplosion (RT) 12:30 P.M. E4
274 St. Louis Fusion (MF) Diamonds Softball Academy 97 8:00 P.M. D1
321 Diamonds Softball Academy 97 Southern IL Dirt Dawgs (MK) 9:30 A.M. D3

Indiana Xplosion (RT)
Game Home Visitor Time Field

20 Indiana Xplosion (RT) Southern IL Dirt Dawgs (MK) 9:30 A.M. D2
86 Indiana Xplosion (RT) Orland Park A's (AS) 3:30 P.M. E4

206 Diamonds Softball Academy 97 Indiana Xplosion (RT) 12:30 P.M. E4
275 The Hitting Center (BS) Indiana Xplosion (RT) 8:00 P.M. D2
320 Indiana Xplosion (RT) St. Louis Fusion (MF) 9:30 A.M. D2

Orland Park A's (AS)
Game Home Visitor Time Field

19 Diamonds Softball Academy 97 Orland Park A's (AS) 9:30 A.M. D1
86 Indiana Xplosion (RT) Orland Park A's (AS) 3:30 P.M. E4

204 Orland Park A's (AS) St. Louis Fusion (MF) 12:30 P.M. E2
276 Orland Park A's (AS) Southern IL Dirt Dawgs (MK) 8:00 P.M. D3
319 The Hitting Center (BS) Orland Park A's (AS) 9:30 A.M. D1

Southern IL Dirt Dawgs (MK)
Game Home Visitor Time Field

20 Indiana Xplosion (RT) Southern IL Dirt Dawgs (MK) 9:30 A.M. D2
87 Southern IL Dirt Dawgs (MK) St. Louis Fusion (MF) 3:30 P.M. F1

205 Southern IL Dirt Dawgs (MK) The Hitting Center (BS) 12:30 P.M. E3
276 Orland Park A's (AS) Southern IL Dirt Dawgs (MK) 8:00 P.M. D3
321 Diamonds Softball Academy 97 Southern IL Dirt Dawgs (MK) 9:30 A.M. D3

St. Louis Fusion (MF)
Game Home Visitor Time Field

21 St. Louis Fusion (MF) The Hitting Center (BS) 9:30 A.M. D3
87 Southern IL Dirt Dawgs (MK) St. Louis Fusion (MF) 3:30 P.M. F1

204 Orland Park A's (AS) St. Louis Fusion (MF) 12:30 P.M. E2
274 St. Louis Fusion (MF) Diamonds Softball Academy 97 8:00 P.M. D1
320 Indiana Xplosion (RT) St. Louis Fusion (MF) 9:30 A.M. D2

The Hitting Center (BS)
Game Home Visitor Time Field

21 St. Louis Fusion (MF) The Hitting Center (BS) 9:30 A.M. D3
88 The Hitting Center (BS) Diamonds Softball Academy 97 3:30 P.M. F2

205 Southern IL Dirt Dawgs (MK) The Hitting Center (BS) 12:30 P.M. E3
275 The Hitting Center (BS) Indiana Xplosion (RT) 8:00 P.M. D2
319 The Hitting Center (BS) Orland Park A's (AS) 9:30 A.M. D1

Pool G



BNGSA Angels
Game Home Visitor Time Field

22 BNGSA Angels Missouri Warcats 9:30 A.M. D4
92 Windy City Ice (BG) BNGSA Angels 5:00 P.M. C2

209 BNGSA Angels Heartland Havoc 98 12:30 P.M. F3
277 Redbirds BNGSA Angels 8:00 P.M. D4
324 BNGSA Angels NWI White Sox 9:30 A.M. E2

Heartland Havoc 98
Game Home Visitor Time Field

23 Heartland Havoc 98 NWI White Sox 9:30 A.M. E1
89 Heartland Havoc 98 Missouri Warcats 3:30 P.M. F3

209 BNGSA Angels Heartland Havoc 98 12:30 P.M. F3
278 Windy City Ice (BG) Heartland Havoc 98 8:00 P.M. E1
323 Heartland Havoc 98 Redbirds 9:30 A.M. E1

Missouri Warcats
Game Home Visitor Time Field

22 BNGSA Angels Missouri Warcats 9:30 A.M. D4
89 Heartland Havoc 98 Missouri Warcats 3:30 P.M. F3

207 Missouri Warcats Redbirds 12:30 P.M. F1
279 Missouri Warcats NWI White Sox 8:00 P.M. E2
322 Windy City Ice (BG) Missouri Warcats 9:30 A.M. D4

NWI White Sox 
Game Home Visitor Time Field

23 Heartland Havoc 98 NWI White Sox 9:30 A.M. E1
90 NWI White Sox Redbirds 3:30 P.M. F4

208 NWI White Sox Windy City Ice (BG) 12:30 P.M. F2
279 Missouri Warcats NWI White Sox 8:00 P.M. E2
324 BNGSA Angels NWI White Sox 9:30 A.M. E2

Redbirds
Game Home Visitor Time Field

24 Redbirds Windy City Ice (BG) 9:30 A.M. E2
90 NWI White Sox Redbirds 3:30 P.M. F4

207 Missouri Warcats Redbirds 12:30 P.M. F1
277 Redbirds BNGSA Angels 8:00 P.M. D4
323 Heartland Havoc 98 Redbirds 9:30 A.M. E1

Windy City Ice (BG)
Game Home Visitor Time Field

24 Redbirds Windy City Ice (BG) 9:30 A.M. E2
92 Windy City Ice (BG) BNGSA Angels 5:00 P.M. C2

208 NWI White Sox Windy City Ice (BG) 12:30 P.M. F2
278 Windy City Ice (BG) Heartland Havoc 98 8:00 P.M. E1
322 Windy City Ice (BG) Missouri Warcats 9:30 A.M. D4

Pool H



Black Widows (WL)
Game Home Visitor Time Field

25 Black Widows (WL) Cubs Fastpitch White 9:30 A.M. E3
95 Windy City Ice (FB) Black Widows (WL) 5:00 P.M. D2

213 Black Widows (WL) Blue Wave Fast Pitch (JB) 2:00 P.M. C3
280 WI Sparks Black Widows (WL) 8:00 P.M. E3
327 Black Widows (WL) St. Louis Gamers 9:30 A.M. F1

Blue Wave Fast Pitch (JB)
Game Home Visitor Time Field

26 Blue Wave Fast Pitch (JB) St. Louis Gamers 9:30 A.M. E4
93 Blue Wave Fast Pitch (JB) Cubs Fastpitch White 5:00 P.M. C3

213 Black Widows (WL) Blue Wave Fast Pitch (JB) 2:00 P.M. C3
281 Windy City Ice (FB) Blue Wave Fast Pitch (JB) 8:00 P.M. E4
326 Blue Wave Fast Pitch (JB) WI Sparks 9:30 A.M. E4

Cubs Fastpitch White
Game Home Visitor Time Field

25 Black Widows (WL) Cubs Fastpitch White 9:30 A.M. E3
93 Blue Wave Fast Pitch (JB) Cubs Fastpitch White 5:00 P.M. C3

210 Cubs Fastpitch White WI Sparks 12:30 P.M. F4
282 Cubs Fastpitch White St. Louis Gamers 8:00 P.M. F1
325 Windy City Ice (FB) Cubs Fastpitch White 9:30 A.M. E3

St. Louis Gamers
Game Home Visitor Time Field

26 Blue Wave Fast Pitch (JB) St. Louis Gamers 9:30 A.M. E4
94 St. Louis Gamers WI Sparks 5:00 P.M. D1

212 St. Louis Gamers Windy City Ice (FB) 2:00 P.M. C2
282 Cubs Fastpitch White St. Louis Gamers 8:00 P.M. F1
327 Black Widows (WL) St. Louis Gamers 9:30 A.M. F1

WI Sparks
Game Home Visitor Time Field

27 WI Sparks Windy City Ice (FB) 9:30 A.M. F1
94 St. Louis Gamers WI Sparks 5:00 P.M. D1

210 Cubs Fastpitch White WI Sparks 12:30 P.M. F4
280 WI Sparks Black Widows (WL) 8:00 P.M. E3
326 Blue Wave Fast Pitch (JB) WI Sparks 9:30 A.M. E4

Windy City Ice (FB)
Game Home Visitor Time Field

27 WI Sparks Windy City Ice (FB) 9:30 A.M. F1
95 Windy City Ice (FB) Black Widows (WL) 5:00 P.M. D2

212 St. Louis Gamers Windy City Ice (FB) 2:00 P.M. C2
281 Windy City Ice (FB) Blue Wave Fast Pitch (JB) 8:00 P.M. E4
325 Windy City Ice (FB) Cubs Fastpitch White 9:30 A.M. E3

Pool I



Dirt Devils (GT) 
Game Home Visitor Time Field

28 Dirt Devils (GT) Iowa Blitz (KK) 9:30 A.M. F2
98 Orland Park A's (JS) Dirt Devils (GT) 5:00 P.M. E1

216 Dirt Devils (GT) Huntley Red Raiders (AW) 2:00 P.M. D3
283 Missouri Fury 98 Dirt Devils (GT) 8:00 P.M. F2
330 Dirt Devils (GT) Lemont Sizzlers 9:30 A.M. F4

Huntley Red Raiders (AW)
Game Home Visitor Time Field

29 Huntley Red Raiders (AW) Lemont Sizzlers 9:30 A.M. F3
96 Huntley Red Raiders (AW) Iowa Blitz (KK) 5:00 P.M. D3

216 Dirt Devils (GT) Huntley Red Raiders (AW) 2:00 P.M. D3
284 Orland Park A's (JS) Huntley Red Raiders (AW) 8:00 P.M. F3
329 Huntley Red Raiders (AW) Missouri Fury 98 9:30 A.M. F3

Iowa Blitz (KK)
Game Home Visitor Time Field

28 Dirt Devils (GT) Iowa Blitz (KK) 9:30 A.M. F2
96 Huntley Red Raiders (AW) Iowa Blitz (KK) 5:00 P.M. D3

214 Iowa Blitz (KK) Missouri Fury 98 2:00 P.M. D1
285 Iowa Blitz (KK) Lemont Sizzlers 8:00 P.M. F4
328 Orland Park A's (JS) Iowa Blitz (KK) 9:30 A.M. F2

Lemont Sizzlers
Game Home Visitor Time Field

29 Huntley Red Raiders (AW) Lemont Sizzlers 9:30 A.M. F3
97 Lemont Sizzlers Missouri Fury 98 5:00 P.M. D4

215 Lemont Sizzlers Orland Park A's (JS) 2:00 P.M. D2
285 Iowa Blitz (KK) Lemont Sizzlers 8:00 P.M. F4
330 Dirt Devils (GT) Lemont Sizzlers 9:30 A.M. F4

Missouri Fury 98
Game Home Visitor Time Field

30 Missouri Fury 98 Orland Park A's (JS) 9:30 A.M. F4
97 Lemont Sizzlers Missouri Fury 98 5:00 P.M. D4

214 Iowa Blitz (KK) Missouri Fury 98 2:00 P.M. D1
283 Missouri Fury 98 Dirt Devils (GT) 8:00 P.M. F2
329 Huntley Red Raiders (AW) Missouri Fury 98 9:30 A.M. F3

Orland Park A's (JS)
Game Home Visitor Time Field

30 Missouri Fury 98 Orland Park A's (JS) 9:30 A.M. F4
98 Orland Park A's (JS) Dirt Devils (GT) 5:00 P.M. E1

215 Lemont Sizzlers Orland Park A's (JS) 2:00 P.M. D2
284 Orland Park A's (JS) Huntley Red Raiders (AW) 8:00 P.M. F3
328 Orland Park A's (JS) Iowa Blitz (KK) 9:30 A.M. F2

Pool J



Bartlett Silver Hawks
Game Home Visitor Time Field

32 Bartlett Silver Hawks Illinois Esprit (BL) 11:00 A.M. C2
101 St. Louis Sluggers Bartlett Silver Hawks 5:00 P.M. E4
153 Bartlett Silver Hawks Central IL Diamondstorm (JF) 8:00 A.M. C3
217 St. Louis Nemesis Bartlett Silver Hawks 2:00 P.M. D4
333 Bartlett Silver Hawks St. Louis Extreme Elite (NY) 11:00 A.M. C3

Central IL Diamondstorm (JF)
Game Home Visitor Time Field

33 Central IL Diamondstorm (JF) St. Louis Extreme Elite (NY) 11:00 A.M. C3
99 Central IL Diamondstorm (JF) Illinois Esprit (BL) 5:00 P.M. E2

153 Bartlett Silver Hawks Central IL Diamondstorm (JF) 8:00 A.M. C3
218 St. Louis Sluggers Central IL Diamondstorm (JF) 2:00 P.M. E1
332 Central IL Diamondstorm (JF) St. Louis Nemesis 11:00 A.M. C2

Illinois Esprit (BL)
Game Home Visitor Time Field

32 Bartlett Silver Hawks Illinois Esprit (BL) 11:00 A.M. C2
99 Central IL Diamondstorm (JF) Illinois Esprit (BL) 5:00 P.M. E2

151 Illinois Esprit (BL) St. Louis Nemesis 8:00 A.M. C1
219 Illinois Esprit (BL) St. Louis Extreme Elite (NY) 2:00 P.M. E2
331 St. Louis Sluggers Illinois Esprit (BL) 11:00 A.M. C1

St. Louis Extreme Elite (NY)
Game Home Visitor Time Field

33 Central IL Diamondstorm (JF) St. Louis Extreme Elite (NY) 11:00 A.M. C3
100 St. Louis Extreme Elite (NY) St. Louis Nemesis 5:00 P.M. E3
152 St. Louis Extreme Elite (NY) St. Louis Sluggers 8:00 A.M. C2
219 Illinois Esprit (BL) St. Louis Extreme Elite (NY) 2:00 P.M. E2
333 Bartlett Silver Hawks St. Louis Extreme Elite (NY) 11:00 A.M. C3

St. Louis Nemesis
Game Home Visitor Time Field

34 St. Louis Nemesis St. Louis Sluggers 11:00 A.M. D1
100 St. Louis Extreme Elite (NY) St. Louis Nemesis 5:00 P.M. E3
151 Illinois Esprit (BL) St. Louis Nemesis 8:00 A.M. C1
217 St. Louis Nemesis Bartlett Silver Hawks 2:00 P.M. D4
332 Central IL Diamondstorm (JF) St. Louis Nemesis 11:00 A.M. C2

St. Louis Sluggers
Game Home Visitor Time Field

34 St. Louis Nemesis St. Louis Sluggers 11:00 A.M. D1
101 St. Louis Sluggers Bartlett Silver Hawks 5:00 P.M. E4
152 St. Louis Extreme Elite (NY) St. Louis Sluggers 8:00 A.M. C2
218 St. Louis Sluggers Central IL Diamondstorm (JF) 2:00 P.M. E1
331 St. Louis Sluggers Illinois Esprit (BL) 11:00 A.M. C1

Pool K



Kane County Xplosion 
Game Home Visitor Time Field

35 Kane County Xplosion Missouri Triple Threat 11:00 A.M. D2
104 Windy City Ice (TS) Kane County Xplosion 5:00 P.M. F3
156 Kane County Xplosion Lake County Freedom 8:00 A.M. D3
220 St. Louis Angels Kane County Xplosion 2:00 P.M. E3
336 Kane County Xplosion New Lenox Power 11:00 A.M. D3

Lake County Freedom
Game Home Visitor Time Field

36 Lake County Freedom New Lenox Power 11:00 A.M. D3
102 Lake County Freedom Missouri Triple Threat 5:00 P.M. F1
156 Kane County Xplosion Lake County Freedom 8:00 A.M. D3
221 Windy City Ice (TS) Lake County Freedom 2:00 P.M. E4
335 Lake County Freedom St. Louis Angels 11:00 A.M. D2

Missouri Triple Threat 
Game Home Visitor Time Field

35 Kane County Xplosion Missouri Triple Threat 11:00 A.M. D2
102 Lake County Freedom Missouri Triple Threat 5:00 P.M. F1
154 Missouri Triple Threat St. Louis Angels 8:00 A.M. D1
222 Missouri Triple Threat New Lenox Power 2:00 P.M. F1
334 Windy City Ice (TS) Missouri Triple Threat 11:00 A.M. D1

New Lenox Power
Game Home Visitor Time Field

36 Lake County Freedom New Lenox Power 11:00 A.M. D3
103 New Lenox Power St. Louis Angels 5:00 P.M. F2
155 New Lenox Power Windy City Ice (TS) 8:00 A.M. D2
222 Missouri Triple Threat New Lenox Power 2:00 P.M. F1
336 Kane County Xplosion New Lenox Power 11:00 A.M. D3

St. Louis Angels 
Game Home Visitor Time Field

37 St. Louis Angels Windy City Ice (TS) 11:00 A.M. D4
103 New Lenox Power St. Louis Angels 5:00 P.M. F2
154 Missouri Triple Threat St. Louis Angels 8:00 A.M. D1
220 St. Louis Angels Kane County Xplosion 2:00 P.M. E3
335 Lake County Freedom St. Louis Angels 11:00 A.M. D2

Windy City Ice (TS)
Game Home Visitor Time Field

37 St. Louis Angels Windy City Ice (TS) 11:00 A.M. D4
104 Windy City Ice (TS) Kane County Xplosion 5:00 P.M. F3
155 New Lenox Power Windy City Ice (TS) 8:00 A.M. D2
221 Windy City Ice (TS) Lake County Freedom 2:00 P.M. E4
334 Windy City Ice (TS) Missouri Triple Threat 11:00 A.M. D1

Pool L



Northern Illinois Lightning (EW)
Game Home Visitor Time Field

38 Northern Illinois Lightning (EW)
 Stars Elite 11:00 A.M. E1
108 Vernon Hills Stingers Northern Illinois Lightning (EW)
 6:30 P.M. C3
159 Northern Illinois Lightning (EW) Plainfield Twisters (DH) 8:00 A.M. E2
223 Tinley Park Rockers Gold Northern Illinois Lightning (EW)
 2:00 P.M. F2
339 Northern Illinois Lightning (EW)
 Taylor Made Titans (JB) 11:00 A.M. E2

Plainfield Twisters (DH)
Game Home Visitor Time Field

39 Plainfield Twisters (DH) Taylor Made Titans (JB) 11:00 A.M. E2
105 Plainfield Twisters (DH) Stars Elite 5:00 P.M. F4
159 Northern Illinois Lightning (EW) Plainfield Twisters (DH) 8:00 A.M. E2
224 Vernon Hills Stingers Plainfield Twisters (DH) 2:00 P.M. F3
338 Plainfield Twisters (DH) Tinley Park Rockers Gold 11:00 A.M. E1

Stars Elite
Game Home Visitor Time Field

38 Northern Illinois Lightning (EW)
 Stars Elite 11:00 A.M. E1
105 Plainfield Twisters (DH) Stars Elite 5:00 P.M. F4
157 Stars Elite Tinley Park Rockers Gold 8:00 A.M. D4
225 Stars Elite Taylor Made Titans (JB) 2:00 P.M. F4
338 Stars Elite Tinley Park Rockers Gold 11:00 A.M. E1

Taylor Made Titans (JB) 
Game Home Visitor Time Field

39 Plainfield Twisters (DH) Taylor Made Titans (JB) 11:00 A.M. E2
107 Taylor Made Titans (JB) Tinley Park Rockers Gold 6:30 P.M. C2
158 Taylor Made Titans (JB) Vernon Hills Stingers 8:00 A.M. E1
225 Stars Elite Taylor Made Titans (JB) 2:00 P.M. F4
337 Vernon Hills Stingers Taylor Made Titans (JB) 11:00 A.M. D4
339 Northern Illinois Lightning (EW)
 Taylor Made Titans (JB) 11:00 A.M. E2

Tinley Park Rockers Gold 
Game Home Visitor Time Field

40 Tinley Park Rockers Gold Vernon Hills Stingers 11:00 A.M. E3
107 Taylor Made Titans (JB) Tinley Park Rockers Gold 6:30 P.M. C2
157 Stars Elite Tinley Park Rockers Gold 8:00 A.M. D4
223 Tinley Park Rockers Gold Northern Illinois Lightning (EW)
 2:00 P.M. F2
338 Plainfield Twisters (DH) Tinley Park Rockers Gold 11:00 A.M. E1

Vernon Hills Stingers 
Game Home Visitor Time Field

40 Tinley Park Rockers Gold Vernon Hills Stingers 11:00 A.M. E3
108 Vernon Hills Stingers Northern Illinois Lightning (EW)
 6:30 P.M. C3
158 Taylor Made Titans (JB) Vernon Hills Stingers 8:00 A.M. E1
224 Vernon Hills Stingers Plainfield Twisters (DH) 2:00 P.M. F3
337 Vernon Hills Stingers Stars Elite 11:00 A.M. D4

Pool M



Cubs Fastpitch Red
Game Home Visitor Time Field

41 Cubs Fastpitch Red Indiana Xplosion (DG) 11:00 A.M. E4
111 Team Worth 96 Cubs Fastpitch Red 6:30 P.M. D3
162 Cubs Fastpitch Red Dirt Devils (CK) 8:00 A.M. F1
227 Stone City Sharks Cubs Fastpitch Red 3:30 P.M. C2
342 Cubs Fastpitch Red Iowa Renegades Elite 11:00 A.M. F1

Dirt Devils (CK) 
Game Home Visitor Time Field

42 Dirt Devils (CK) Iowa Renegades Elite 11:00 A.M. F1
109 Dirt Devils (CK) Indiana Xplosion (DG) 6:30 P.M. D1
162 Cubs Fastpitch Red Dirt Devils (CK) 8:00 A.M. F1
228 Team Worth 96 Dirt Devils (CK) 3:30 P.M. C3
341 Dirt Devils (CK) Stone City Sharks 11:00 A.M. E4

Indiana Xplosion (DG)
Game Home Visitor Time Field

41 Cubs Fastpitch Red Indiana Xplosion (DG) 11:00 A.M. E4
109 Dirt Devils (CK) Indiana Xplosion (DG) 6:30 P.M. D1
160 Indiana Xplosion (DG) Stone City Sharks 8:00 A.M. E3
229 Indiana Xplosion (DG) Iowa Renegades Elite 3:30 P.M. D1
340 Team Worth 96 Indiana Xplosion (DG) 11:00 A.M. E3

Iowa Renegades Elite
Game Home Visitor Time Field

42 Dirt Devils (CK) Iowa Renegades Elite 11:00 A.M. F1
110 Iowa Renegades Elite Stone City Sharks 6:30 P.M. D2
161 Iowa Renegades Elite Team Worth 96 8:00 A.M. E4
229 Indiana Xplosion (DG) Iowa Renegades Elite 3:30 P.M. D1
342 Cubs Fastpitch Red Iowa Renegades Elite 11:00 A.M. F1

Stone City Sharks
Game Home Visitor Time Field

43 Stone City Sharks Team Worth 96 11:00 A.M. F2
110 Iowa Renegades Elite Stone City Sharks 6:30 P.M. D2
160 Indiana Xplosion (DG) Stone City Sharks 8:00 A.M. E3
227 Stone City Sharks Cubs Fastpitch Red 3:30 P.M. C2
341 Dirt Devils (CK) Stone City Sharks 11:00 A.M. E4

Team Worth 96
Game Home Visitor Time Field

43 Stone City Sharks Team Worth 96 11:00 A.M. F2
111 Team Worth 96 Cubs Fastpitch Red 6:30 P.M. D3
161 Iowa Renegades Elite Team Worth 96 8:00 A.M. E4
228 Team Worth 96 Dirt Devils (CK) 3:30 P.M. C3
340 Team Worth 96 Indiana Xplosion (DG) 11:00 A.M. E3

Pool N



Black Widows 96
Game Home Visitor Time Field

44 Black Widows 96 Indy Crush 11:00 A.M. F3
76 Huntley Red Raiders (ML) Black Widows 96 3:30 P.M. C1

114 Wisconsin Xplozion Black Widows 96 6:30 P.M. E2
165 Black Widows 96 Blue Wave Fast Pitch (LV) 8:00 A.M. F4
196 Black Widows 96 Texas Avengers 12:30 P.M. C1
230 The Hitting Center (BE) Black Widows 96 3:30 P.M. D2
345 Black Widows 96 St. Louis Illusions (IB) 11:00 A.M. F4

Blue Wave Fast Pitch (LV)
Game Home Visitor Time Field

45 Blue Wave Fast Pitch (LV) St. Louis Illusions (IB) 11:00 A.M. F4
112 Blue Wave Fast Pitch (LV) Indy Crush 6:30 P.M. D4
165 Black Widows 96 Blue Wave Fast Pitch (LV) 8:00 A.M. F4
231 Wisconsin Xplozion Blue Wave Fast Pitch (LV) 3:30 P.M. D3
344 Blue Wave Fast Pitch (LV) The Hitting Center (BE) 11:00 A.M. F3

Indy Crush
Game Home Visitor Time Field

44 Black Widows 96 Indy Crush 11:00 A.M. F3
112 Blue Wave Fast Pitch (LV) Indy Crush 6:30 P.M. D4
163 Indy Crush The Hitting Center (BE) 8:00 A.M. F2
232 Indy Crush St. Louis Illusions (IB) 3:30 P.M. D4
343 Wisconsin Xplozion Indy Crush 11:00 A.M. F2

St. Louis Illusions (IB)
Game Home Visitor Time Field

45 Blue Wave Fast Pitch (LV) St. Louis Illusions (IB) 11:00 A.M. F4
113 St. Louis Illusions (IB) The Hitting Center (BE) 6:30 P.M. E1
164 St. Louis Illusions (IB) Wisconsin Xplozion 8:00 A.M. F3
232 Indy Crush St. Louis Illusions (IB) 3:30 P.M. D4
345 Black Widows 96 St. Louis Illusions (IB) 11:00 A.M. F4

The Hitting Center (BE)
Game Home Visitor Time Field

47 The Hitting Center (BE) Wisconsin Xplozion 12:30 P.M. C2
113 St. Louis Illusions (IB) The Hitting Center (BE) 6:30 P.M. E1
163 Indy Crush The Hitting Center (BE) 8:00 A.M. F2
230 The Hitting Center (BE) Black Widows 96 3:30 P.M. D2
344 Blue Wave Fast Pitch (LV) The Hitting Center (BE) 11:00 A.M. F3

Wisconsin Xplozion
Game Home Visitor Time Field

47 The Hitting Center (BE) Wisconsin Xplozion 12:30 P.M. C2
114 Wisconsin Xplozion Black Widows 96 6:30 P.M. E2
164 St. Louis Illusions (IB) Wisconsin Xplozion 8:00 A.M. F3
231 Wisconsin Xplozion Blue Wave Fast Pitch (LV) 3:30 P.M. D3
343 Wisconsin Xplozion Indy Crush 11:00 A.M. F2

Pool O



Black Widows (MS) 
Game Home Visitor Time Field

48 Black Widows (MS) Elmwood Park Lady Tigers 12:30 P.M. C3
117 St. Louis Extreme Elite (HF) Black Widows (MS) 6:30 P.M. F1
168 Black Widows (MS) Central IL Diamondstorm (KH) 9:30 A.M. C3
233 Missouri Heat Black Widows (MS) 3:30 P.M. E1
348 Black Widows (MS) Iowa Fury 12:30 P.M. C3

Central IL Diamondstorm (KH)
Game Home Visitor Time Field

49 Central IL Diamondstorm (KH) Iowa Fury 12:30 P.M. D1
115 Central IL Diamondstorm (KH) Elmwood Park Lady Tigers 6:30 P.M. E3
168 Black Widows (MS) Central IL Diamondstorm (KH) 9:30 A.M. C3
234 St. Louis Extreme Elite (HF) Central IL Diamondstorm (KH) 3:30 P.M. E2
347 Central IL Diamondstorm (KH) Missouri Heat 12:30 P.M. C2

Elmwood Park Lady Tigers 
Game Home Visitor Time Field

48 Black Widows (MS) Elmwood Park Lady Tigers 12:30 P.M. C3
115 Central IL Diamondstorm (KH) Elmwood Park Lady Tigers 6:30 P.M. E3
166 Elmwood Park Lady Tigers Missouri Heat 9:30 A.M. C1
235 Elmwood Park Lady Tigers Iowa Fury 3:30 P.M. E3
346 St. Louis Extreme Elite (HF) Elmwood Park Lady Tigers 12:30 P.M. C1

Iowa Fury
Game Home Visitor Time Field

49 Central IL Diamondstorm (KH) Iowa Fury 12:30 P.M. D1
116 Iowa Fury Missouri Heat 6:30 P.M. E4
167 Iowa Fury St. Louis Extreme Elite (HF) 9:30 A.M. C2
235 Elmwood Park Lady Tigers Iowa Fury 3:30 P.M. E3
348 Black Widows (MS) Iowa Fury 12:30 P.M. C3

Missouri Heat 
Game Home Visitor Time Field

50 Missouri Heat St. Louis Extreme Elite (HF) 12:30 P.M. D2
116 Iowa Fury Missouri Heat 6:30 P.M. E4
166 Elmwood Park Lady Tigers Missouri Heat 9:30 A.M. C1
233 Missouri Heat Black Widows (MS) 3:30 P.M. E1
347 Central IL Diamondstorm (KH) Missouri Heat 12:30 P.M. C2

St. Louis Extreme Elite (HF)
Game Home Visitor Time Field

50 Missouri Heat St. Louis Extreme Elite (HF) 12:30 P.M. D2
117 St. Louis Extreme Elite (HF) Black Widows (MS) 6:30 P.M. F1
167 Iowa Fury St. Louis Extreme Elite (HF) 9:30 A.M. C2
234 St. Louis Extreme Elite (HF) Central IL Diamondstorm (KH) 3:30 P.M. E2
346 St. Louis Extreme Elite (HF) Elmwood Park Lady Tigers 12:30 P.M. C1

Pool P



DSA Premier
Game Home Visitor Time Field

51 DSA Premier Huntley Red Raiders (ML) 12:30 P.M. D3
120 St. Louis Illusions (WE) DSA Premier 6:30 P.M. F4
171 DSA Premier Elk Grove Heat (DN) 9:30 A.M. D3
236 Mizuno Crossfire DSA Premier 3:30 P.M. E4
351 DSA Premier Lakeshore Fastpitch 12:30 P.M. D3

Elk Grove Heat (DN)
Game Home Visitor Time Field

52 Elk Grove Heat (DN) Lakeshore Fastpitch 12:30 P.M. D4
118 Elk Grove Heat (DN) Huntley Red Raiders (ML) 6:30 P.M. F2
171 DSA Premier Elk Grove Heat (DN) 9:30 A.M. D3
237 St. Louis Illusions (WE) Elk Grove Heat (DN) 3:30 P.M. F1
350 Elk Grove Heat (DN) Mizuno Crossfire 12:30 P.M. D2

Huntley Red Raiders (ML)
Game Home Visitor Time Field

51 DSA Premier Huntley Red Raiders (ML) 12:30 P.M. D3
118 Elk Grove Heat (DN) Huntley Red Raiders (ML) 6:30 P.M. F2

76 Huntley Red Raiders (ML) Black Widows 96 3:30 P.M. C1
169 Huntley Red Raiders (ML) Mizuno Crossfire 9:30 A.M. D1
238 Huntley Red Raiders (ML) Lakeshore Fastpitch 3:30 P.M. F2
349 St. Louis Illusions (WE) Huntley Red Raiders (ML) 12:30 P.M. D1

Lakeshore Fastpitch
Game Home Visitor Time Field

52 Elk Grove Heat (DN) Lakeshore Fastpitch 12:30 P.M. D4
119 Lakeshore Fastpitch Mizuno Crossfire 6:30 P.M. F3
170 Lakeshore Fastpitch St. Louis Illusions (WE) 9:30 A.M. D2
238 Huntley Red Raiders (ML) Lakeshore Fastpitch 3:30 P.M. F2
351 DSA Premier Lakeshore Fastpitch 12:30 P.M. D3

Mizuno Crossfire
Game Home Visitor Time Field

53 Mizuno Crossfire St. Louis Illusions (WE) 12:30 P.M. E1
119 Lakeshore Fastpitch Mizuno Crossfire 6:30 P.M. F3
169 Huntley Red Raiders (ML) Mizuno Crossfire 9:30 A.M. D1
236 Mizuno Crossfire DSA Premier 3:30 P.M. E4
350 Elk Grove Heat (DN) Mizuno Crossfire 12:30 P.M. D2

St. Louis Illusions (WE)
Game Home Visitor Time Field

53 Mizuno Crossfire St. Louis Illusions (WE) 12:30 P.M. E1
120 St. Louis Illusions (WE) DSA Premier 6:30 P.M. F4
170 Lakeshore Fastpitch St. Louis Illusions (WE) 9:30 A.M. D2
237 St. Louis Illusions (WE) Elk Grove Heat (DN) 3:30 P.M. F1
349 St. Louis Illusions (WE) Huntley Red Raiders (ML) 12:30 P.M. D1

Pool Q



Illinois Bash 
Game Home Visitor Time Field

56 Missouri Fury 96 Illinois Bash 12:30 P.M. E4
126 Illinois Bash Illinois Impact 8:00 P.M. D3
173 Midwest Elite Banshees Illinois Bash 9:30 A.M. E1
240 Illinois Bash Iowa Renegades Orange 3:30 P.M. F4
352 Illinois Bash Lincoln-Way Blue Wave 12:30 P.M. D4

Illinois Impact
Game Home Visitor Time Field

54 Illinois Impact Lincoln-Way Blue Wave 12:30 P.M. E2
126 Illinois Bash Illinois Impact 8:00 P.M. D3
174 Illinois Impact Iowa Renegades Orange 9:30 A.M. E2
239 Missouri Fury 96 Illinois Impact 3:30 P.M. F3
354 Illinois Impact Midwest Elite Banshees 12:30 P.M. E2

Iowa Renegades Orange
Game Home Visitor Time Field

55 Iowa Renegades Orange Midwest Elite Banshees 12:30 P.M. E3
124 Iowa Renegades Orange Lincoln-Way Blue Wave 8:00 P.M. D1
174 Illinois Impact Iowa Renegades Orange 9:30 A.M. E2
240 Illinois Bash Iowa Renegades Orange 3:30 P.M. F4
353 Iowa Renegades Orange Missouri Fury 96 12:30 P.M. E1

Lincoln-Way Blue Wave
Game Home Visitor Time Field

54 Illinois Impact Lincoln-Way Blue Wave 12:30 P.M. E2
124 Iowa Renegades Orange Lincoln-Way Blue Wave 8:00 P.M. D1
172 Lincoln-Way Blue Wave Missouri Fury 96 9:30 A.M. D4
242 Lincoln-Way Blue Wave Midwest Elite Banshees 5:00 P.M. C2
352 Illinois Bash Lincoln-Way Blue Wave 12:30 P.M. D4

Midwest Elite Banshees 
Game Home Visitor Time Field

55 Iowa Renegades Orange Midwest Elite Banshees 12:30 P.M. E3
125 Midwest Elite Banshees Missouri Fury 96 8:00 P.M. D2
173 Midwest Elite Banshees Illinois Bash 9:30 A.M. E1
242 Lincoln-Way Blue Wave Midwest Elite Banshees 5:00 P.M. C2
354 Illinois Impact Midwest Elite Banshees 12:30 P.M. E2

Missouri Fury 96
Game Home Visitor Time Field

56 Missouri Fury 96 Illinois Bash 12:30 P.M. E4
125 Midwest Elite Banshees Missouri Fury 96 8:00 P.M. D2
172 Lincoln-Way Blue Wave Missouri Fury 96 9:30 A.M. D4
239 Missouri Fury 96 Illinois Impact 3:30 P.M. F3
353 Iowa Renegades Orange Missouri Fury 96 12:30 P.M. E1

Pool R



KC Peppers
Game Home Visitor Time Field

57 KC Peppers Northern Illinois Lightning (JC) 12:30 P.M. F1
129 St. Louis Impact KC Peppers 8:00 P.M. E2
177 KC Peppers Mudd Dawgs Adrenaline 9:30 A.M. F1
243 St. Louis Fusion (GP) KC Peppers 5:00 P.M. C3
357 KC Peppers Orland Park Magic 12:30 P.M. F1

Mudd Dawgs Adrenaline
Game Home Visitor Time Field

58 Mudd Dawgs Adrenaline Orland Park Magic 12:30 P.M. F2
127 Mudd Dawgs Adrenaline Northern Illinois Lightning (JC) 8:00 P.M. D4
177 KC Peppers Mudd Dawgs Adrenaline 9:30 A.M. F1
244 St. Louis Impact Mudd Dawgs Adrenaline 5:00 P.M. D1
356 Mudd Dawgs Adrenaline St. Louis Fusion (GP) 12:30 P.M. E4

Northern Illinois Lightning (JC)
Game Home Visitor Time Field

57 KC Peppers Northern Illinois Lightning (JC) 12:30 P.M. F1
127 Mudd Dawgs Adrenaline Northern Illinois Lightning (JC) 8:00 P.M. D4
175 Northern Illinois Lightning (JC) St. Louis Fusion (GP) 9:30 A.M. E3
245 Northern Illinois Lightning (JC) Orland Park Magic 5:00 P.M. D2
355 St. Louis Impact Northern Illinois Lightning (JC) 12:30 P.M. E3

Orland Park Magic 
Game Home Visitor Time Field

58 Mudd Dawgs Adrenaline Orland Park Magic 12:30 P.M. F2
128 Orland Park Magic St. Louis Fusion (GP) 8:00 P.M. E1
176 Orland Park Magic St. Louis Impact 9:30 A.M. E4
245 Northern Illinois Lightning (JC) Orland Park Magic 5:00 P.M. D2
357 KC Peppers Orland Park Magic 12:30 P.M. F1

St. Louis Fusion (GP) 
Game Home Visitor Time Field

59 St. Louis Fusion (GP) St. Louis Impact 12:30 P.M. F3
128 Orland Park Magic St. Louis Fusion (GP) 8:00 P.M. E1
175 Northern Illinois Lightning (JC) St. Louis Fusion (GP) 9:30 A.M. E3
243 St. Louis Fusion (GP) KC Peppers 5:00 P.M. C3
356 Mudd Dawgs Adrenaline St. Louis Fusion (GP) 12:30 P.M. E4

St. Louis Impact
Game Home Visitor Time Field

59 St. Louis Fusion (GP) St. Louis Impact 12:30 P.M. F3
129 St. Louis Impact KC Peppers 8:00 P.M. E2
176 Orland Park Magic St. Louis Impact 9:30 A.M. E4
244 St. Louis Impact Mudd Dawgs Adrenaline 5:00 P.M. D1
355 St. Louis Impact Northern Illinois Lightning (JC) 12:30 P.M. E3

Pool S



Eastern Iowa Barracudas Purple
Game Home Visitor Time Field

60 Eastern Iowa Barracudas Purple Rockers Black 12:30 P.M. F4
132 Windy City Ice (KM) Eastern Iowa Barracudas Purple 8:00 P.M. F1
180 Eastern Iowa Barracudas Purple Quad City Firebirds '96' 9:30 A.M. F4
246 Warren Wave Eastern Iowa Barracudas Purple 5:00 P.M. D3
360 Eastern Iowa Barracudas Purple St. Louis Pride Softball 12:30 P.M. F4

Quad City Firebirds '96'
Game Home Visitor Time Field

62 Quad City Firebirds '96' St. Louis Pride Softball 2:00 P.M. C2
130 Quad City Firebirds '96' Rockers Black 8:00 P.M. E3
180 Eastern Iowa Barracudas Purple Quad City Firebirds '96' 9:30 A.M. F4
247 Windy City Ice (KM) Quad City Firebirds '96' 5:00 P.M. D4
359 Quad City Firebirds '96' Warren Wave 12:30 P.M. F3

Rockers Black
Game Home Visitor Time Field

60 Eastern Iowa Barracudas Purple Rockers Black 12:30 P.M. F4
130 Quad City Firebirds '96' Rockers Black 8:00 P.M. E3
178 Rockers Black Warren Wave 9:30 A.M. F2
248 Rockers Black St. Louis Pride Softball 5:00 P.M. E1
358 Windy City Ice (KM) Rockers Black 12:30 P.M. F2

St. Louis Pride Softball 
Game Home Visitor Time Field

62 Quad City Firebirds '96' St. Louis Pride Softball 2:00 P.M. C2
131 St. Louis Pride Softball Warren Wave 8:00 P.M. E4
179 St. Louis Pride Softball Windy City Ice (KM) 9:30 A.M. F3
248 Rockers Black St. Louis Pride Softball 5:00 P.M. E1
360 Eastern Iowa Barracudas Purple St. Louis Pride Softball 12:30 P.M. F4

Warren Wave 
Game Home Visitor Time Field

63 Warren Wave Windy City Ice (KM) 2:00 P.M. C3
131 St. Louis Pride Softball Warren Wave 8:00 P.M. E4
178 Rockers Black Warren Wave 9:30 A.M. F2
246 Warren Wave Eastern Iowa Barracudas Purple 5:00 P.M. D3
359 Quad City Firebirds '96' Warren Wave 12:30 P.M. F3

Windy City Ice (KM)
Game Home Visitor Time Field

63 Warren Wave Windy City Ice (KM) 2:00 P.M. C3
132 Windy City Ice (KM) Eastern Iowa Barracudas Purple 8:00 P.M. F1
179 St. Louis Pride Softball Windy City Ice (KM) 9:30 A.M. F3
247 Windy City Ice (KM) Quad City Firebirds '96' 5:00 P.M. D4
358 Windy City Ice (KM) Rockers Black 12:30 P.M. F2

Pool T



Eastern Iowa Barracudas Black
Game Home Visitor Time Field

64 Eastern Iowa Barracudas Black Hurricanes 2:00 P.M. D1
135 Patriots Eastern Iowa Barracudas Black 8:00 P.M. F4
184 Eastern Iowa Barracudas Black Elk Grove Heat (BW) 11:00 A.M. D1
196 Eastern Iowa Barracudas Black Illinois Esprit (JC) 12:30 P.M. C1
249 Illinois Esprit (KD) Eastern Iowa Barracudas Black 5:00 P.M. E2

Elk Grove Heat (BW)
Game Home Visitor Time Field

65 Elk Grove Heat (BW) Illinois Esprit (JC) 2:00 P.M. D2
106 Elk Grove Heat (BW) Illinois Esprit (KD) 6:30 P.M. C1
133 Elk Grove Heat (BW) Hurricanes 8:00 P.M. F2
184 Eastern Iowa Barracudas Black Elk Grove Heat (BW) 11:00 A.M. D1
250 Patriots Elk Grove Heat (BW) 5:00 P.M. E3

Hurricanes
Game Home Visitor Time Field

64 Eastern Iowa Barracudas Black Hurricanes 2:00 P.M. D1
133 Elk Grove Heat (BW) Hurricanes 8:00 P.M. F2
182 Hurricanes Illinois Esprit (KD) 11:00 A.M. C2
251 Hurricanes Illinois Esprit (JC) 5:00 P.M. E4
256 Patriots Hurricanes 6:30 P.M. C1

Illinois Esprit (JC) 
Game Home Visitor Time Field

65 Elk Grove Heat (BW) Illinois Esprit (JC) 2:00 P.M. D2
134 Illinois Esprit (JC) Illinois Esprit (KD) 8:00 P.M. F3
196 Eastern Iowa Barracudas Black Illinois Esprit (JC) 12:30 P.M. C1
183 Illinois Esprit (JC) Patriots 11:00 A.M. C3
251 Hurricanes Illinois Esprit (JC) 5:00 P.M. E4

Illinois Esprit (KD)
Game Home Visitor Time Field

66 Illinois Esprit (KD) Patriots 2:00 P.M. D3
106 Elk Grove Heat (BW) Illinois Esprit (KD) 6:30 P.M. C1
134 Illinois Esprit (JC) Illinois Esprit (KD) 8:00 P.M. F3
182 Hurricanes Illinois Esprit (KD) 11:00 A.M. C2
249 Illinois Esprit (KD) Eastern Iowa Barracudas Black 5:00 P.M. E2

Patriots
Game Home Visitor Time Field

66 Illinois Esprit (KD) Patriots 2:00 P.M. D3
135 Patriots Eastern Iowa Barracudas Black 8:00 P.M. F4
183 Illinois Esprit (JC) Patriots 11:00 A.M. C3
250 Patriots Elk Grove Heat (BW) 5:00 P.M. E3

Pool U



256 Patriots Hurricanes 6:30 P.M. C1

Texas Avengers
61 Chicago Out Burst Texas Avengers 2:00 P.M. C1
91 Esprit (AH) Texas Avengers 5:00 P.M. C1

181 Black Widows 96 Texas Avengers 11:00 A.M. C1
211 Texas Avengers Southern Express 96 2:00 P.M. C1

241 Champaign Blue Ice Elite Texas Avengers 5:00 P.M. C1

Pool Open
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